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SINGLES. Australian Idol winner, Kate DeAraugo takes it all by debuting at
the top spot, pushing the Black Eyed Peas down a spot to #2. The top 10
sees not one but three new entries this week, they include The Pussycat
Dolls at #3, Kelly Clarkson at #4 and the Crazy Frog at #6. With all the
new entries about this sends the rest into a frenzy all dropping a spot or two.
No.1 MAYBE TONIGHT - Kate DeAraugo. The former swimming
teacher, originally from Bendigo, and currently residing on the Gold Coast
captured the nation’s hearts during this third series Australian Idol - not only
with her talent, but her willingness to do what it takes to get to where she
wanted to be. This is clearly shown by Kate having auditioned for Australian
Idol in 2003 and 2004 and not giving up until she reached her goal! The
single also features DeAraugo’s version of Ironic by Alanis Morissette as
seen on |dol.

No.3 STICKWITU - The Pussycat Dolls. The Pussycat Dolls were
born in a tiny dance studio in the L.A. garage of actress Christina
Applegate, but the line up has seen many different faces including, Brittany
Murphy, Charlize Theron, Paris Hilton and Pamela Anderson. All of
them appeared without pay, they just wanted to it for the fun of it. Playing to
packed houses every week. This is the second single release from the pop
divas. They made their debut earlier this year with Don’t Cha, it spent a
whopping total of seven weeks at the top spot. PCD were recently down
under for a whirl wind promotional tour.

No.4 BECAUSE OF YOU - Kelly Clarkson. She won American Idol
in September of 2002 and has captured the hearts of millions the world over.
This week marks a milestone for Clarkson as she ranks up 52 consecutive
weeks in the top 100, for her debut album Breakaway. This is still going
very strong in light of her recent tour of Australia and is sitting at #3 on the
albums chart. The album has spawned many of hits for Clarkson they
include Behind These Hazel Eyes (#6 June '05), Breakaway (#10 Oct.'04)
and Since U Been Gone (#3 Feb. '05).

No.6 JINGLE BELLS - Crazy Frog. Just when you thought it was
safe to listen to radio without any ding ding ding ding, the Crazy Frog is
back with some festive cheer! The Crazy Frog's debut to the chart, Axel F
spent three weeks at the #1 spot earlier this year. But before the Crazy
Frog was a hit on the music charts, Crazy Frog was making waves in the
mobile phone world as a successful ringtone. In 2004 Jamster released the
Crazy Frog image and sound for distribution as a ringtone and since doing
that, it has become the most commercially successful ringtone of all time
around the world and has made Jamster profits totalling more than 10 million
dollars thus far.

No.23 WINDOW SHOPPER - 50 Cent. This track is featured on his
soon to be released new film, Get Rich Or Die Tryin', loosely based on his
life ala Eminem. You can get your hands on the soundtrack now; it's
already started bubbling on the albums chart peaking at #51 last month. 50
Cent shot to fame with his radio friendly style rap. He made his debut in
March 2003 with In Da Club. It held the #1 spot for five consecutive weeks
and ended up at #5 on the end of year chart that year. Not bad for a debut
single. All of his singles have charted fairly with stand outs including Candy
Shop (#3 Apr. '05), 21 Questions (#4 July '03) and P.I.M.P. (#2 Nov. '03).
No.54 TAKE IT — Tom Novy. He is a well respected DJ and producer
from Germany and who first started working the city's club circuit as a
teenager in the late '80s. Starting off as a hip-hop DJ, Novy gradually
switched his focus to house music. Novy has since strutted his stuff at some
of the world’s most celebrated venues and festivals and made a telling
impact on dance charts worldwide. Hits include Without Your Love (#80
Jan. '04) and Your Body (#36 July '05).

No.60 SHE'S AT THE CLUB - Touche. Theo Keating AKA DJ
Touche has picked up from where Benny Benassi left off by having his
track She’s At The Club featured on the latest Tooheys Extra Dry Beer
commercial. Touche was formerly from the big beat group The Wiseguys
and is also a long time resident of Big Beat Boutique (Fatboy Slim's famous
club night). He has a magnitude of remixes under his belt, after being in big
demand for his producing skills. If you want to check out what the fuss is all
about he is touring Australia this month so be sure to check him out.

ALBUMS. I Divo hold on tight to the #1 position for their second consecutive
week, while Human Nature jump from #4 to #2. This in turn has pushed Kelly
Clarkson down to sit at #3, while James Blunt re-enters the Top 10 at #6 by
jumping an impressive five places. Black Eyed Peas move up a spot to #8 and
veteran John Farnham holds up the rear at #10.

No.18 SWITCH - INXS. The beginnings of INXS began when Andrew
Farriss broke up a high school fight that involved the late Michael Hutchence.
INXS formed in 1977 and went on to become a world-wide success story after the
release of the album Kick (#2, Oct. '88). Their rock-funk influences gained them
other hit albums including X (#1, Oct. '90), Welcome To Wherever You Are (#2,
Aug. '92) and The Greatest Hits (#2, Nov. '94). After the death of Hutchence,
other artists to take over frontman duties included Terence Trent D’Arby, Suze
DeMarchi, Jimmy Barnes and Jon Stevens. This year INXS searched for a new
lead singer through the reality series Rock Star: INXS and Canadian J.D. Fortune
took out the title to become the new frontman. The first single with Fortune at the
mic was Pretty Vegas which he wrote debuted on the singles chart last month at
#9.

No.25 ONE WAY TICKET TO HELL...AND BACK - The Darkness. After
performing an impromptu theatrical rendition of Queen’s Bohemian Rhapsody at
karaoke, Justin Hawkins saw the potential for himself, his brother Dan and his
mates Frankie Poullain and Ed Graham to form a band. The Darkness was then
born. The band resurrected the late 70s glam rock phenomenon for a new
generation. The Darkness’ high-energy shows and Hawkins’ high pitched vocals
have earned them rave reviews. Their debut album Permission To Land peaked
at #17 (Feb. '04) and during the recording of One Way Ticket To Hell...And Back,
bassist Poullain left the group and was replaced by Richie Edwards.

No.61 ORAL FIXATION VOL. 2 - Shakira. Born Shakira Isabel Mebarak
Ripoll to a Colombian mother and Lebanese father, Shakira’'s name means
“woman full of grace” in Arabic. She left her family at age 13 to pursue modelling.
That fell through and she dabbled in acting, with a role on Colombian soapie El-
Oasis. She realised that music was her calling and recorded a handful of albums in
Spanish before cracking the big time with the English-language album Laundry
Service, which peaked at #1 (May '02). Laundry Service rode the wave of the
single Whenever Wherever which spent six consecutive weeks at #1 on the ARIA
singles chart (Feb. '02). In June this year Shakira released the Spanish-language
album and first volume of two albums, Fijacion Oral Vol. 1, which peaked just
outside the top 100 and Oral Fixation Vol. 2 is the English-language follow-up.
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ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 5th December 2005

TITLE Artist

MAYBE TONIGHT Kate DeAraugo <P>

MY HUMPS Black Eyed Peas <G>

STICKWITU The Pussycat Dolls

BECAUSE OF YOU Kelly Clarkson

HUNG UP Madonna <G>

JINGLE BELLS Crazy Frog

PUSH THE BUTTON Sugababes <G>

GOLD DIGGER Kanye West <P>

YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL James Blunt <P>
THESE BOOTS ARE MADE FOR WALKIN' Jessica Simpson <P>
EVERYTHING I'M NOT The Veronicas
MOONSHINE Savage

WAY TO GO! Rogue Traders <G>

PON DE REPLAY Rihanna <G>

SHINE Shannon Noll <P>

BOYFRIEND Ashlee Simpson

POPCORN Crazy Frog <G>

DON'T CHA The Pussycat Dolls <P>2

WHAT'S ON YOUR RADIO The Living End
PRETTY VEGAS INXS

SO BEAUTIFUL Darren Hayes

LISTEN TO YOUR HEART DHT

WINDOW SHOPPER 50 Cent

SUNSHINE Ricki-Lee

GHETTO GOSPEL 2Pac <P>

PHOTOGRAPH Nickelback <G>

TRIPPING Robbie Williams <G>

DOCTOR PRESSURE Mylo

SHAKE IT OFF Mariah Carey <G>

EVER THE SAME Rob Thomas

GONNA TAKE SOME TIME Jimmy Barnes & Mahalia Barnes
DARE Gorillaz <G>

TWISTED TRANSISTOR Korn

CAN | HAVE IT LIKE THAT? Pharrell Feat. Gwen Stefani
LET ME HOLD YOU Bow Wow

DON'T BOTHER Shakira

CRAZY Simple Plan

PER SEMPRE (FOR ALWAYS) Anthony Callea
CHEAP TRICK KINDA GIRL / PARIS TO BERLIN Infernal
BETTER DAYS Pete Murray

HAVE A NICE DAY Bon Jovi <G>

EIN LAMA IN YOKOHAMA Schnappi

DAS KLEINE KROKADIL (CROCODILE SONG) Schnappi <P>
BELLY DANCER (BANANZA) Akon

AXEL F Crazy Frog <P>2

OUTTA CONTROL 50 Cent

WAKE UP Hilary Duff

ALL BECAUSE OF YOU U2

DON'T LIE Black Eyed Peas <G>

JUST WANT YOU TO KNOW Backstreet Boys
BELIEVE ME Fort Minor

ONE WAY TICKET The Darkness

MINDS EYE / WOMAN Wolfmother

TAKE IT Tom Novy

FOXTROT UNIFORM CHARLIE KILO Bloodhound Gang
4EVER The Veronicas <P>

FREE LOOP Daniel Powter

WE BE BURNIN' Sean Paul

PARTY STARTER Will Smith

SHE'S AT THE CLUB Touche

PIMPIN' ALL OVER THE WORLD Ludacris
TEARY EYED Missy Elliott

ROUND AND ROUND Bodyrockers

SO GOOD Bratz Rock Angelz

YOU GONNA WANT ME Tiga

UNTITLED (HOW CAN THIS HAPPEN TO ME?) Simple Plan <G>
DREAMS The Game

THE USE ME EP Kid Courageous

IT'S ABOUT TO BLOW DJ Peril

| DON'T CARE Ricky Martin

GET YOUR SHINE ON Jesse McCartney
CRAZY CHICK Charlotte Church

CRAZY Alanis Morissette
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Co.

SBME
UMA

UMA
SBME
WARNER
WEA/WAR
UMA
DEF/UMA
EW/WAR
COL/SBME
WARNER
DAWN/WAR
COL/SBME
DEF/UMA
SBME
GEF/UMA
WEA/WAR
UMA
CAP/EMI
EPI/SBME
ROA/SBME
MOS/EMI
INR/IUMA
SHOCK
INR/UMA
RR/UMA
CAP/EMI
MOS/EMI
UMA
EW/WAR
LIB/WAR
CAP/EMI
VIR/EMI
VIR/EMI
COL/SBME
EPI/SBME
EW/WAR
SBME
CSR/IMRA
COL/SBME
UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA
WEA/WAR
INR/UMA
FMR/WAR
UMA

UMA
JVE/SBME
WARNER
EW/WAR
MOD/UMA
MOS/EMI
GEF/UMA
WARNER
WARNER
EW/WAR
INR/UMA
MOS/EMI
DEF/UMA
WARNER
UMA

UMA
SHOCK
EW/WAR
INR/UMA
UMA
WARNER
COL/SBME
FMR/WAR
SBME
MAV/WAR

Cat. No.
82876768432
9887259
9888582
82876764132
9362428482
5101115792
9874287
9886735
7567939372
676046.2
9362428692
5101108962
82876730002
9884701
82876729922
9886895
5101105902
9884367
3477592
82876756092
301257-2
MOSCD5044
9888358
PUBLIC004
2103872
RR39543
3440852
HUSSYCD5067
9886600
7567940422
LIBSP71862
3404600
3474592
3460762
676060.2
82876752622
7567939832
82876725862
CSRCD50496
82876724792
9884894
9871281
9870332
9883744
5046797942
9885269
2061641252
9874520
9884362
82876720342
9362428592
5101116062
MODCDS025
HUSSYCD5069
9885038
9362428252
9362428362
7567939272
9886574
HUSSYCD5068
9887234
7567939432
9873877
9884796
ADICT158CD
7567937192
9883712
SUGAREP1
5101107342
676066.2
2061641282
82876719322
9362428442
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74 69 7 59
75 64 14 10
76 75 8 43
77 68 22 1
78 53 3 45
79 76 30 3
80 74 6 43
81 65 4 63
82 84 27 24
83 80 20 7
84 87 23 3
85 78 9 kil
86 86 18 19
87 79 5 41
88 63 12 25
89 90 16 22
90 83 3 74
91 95 11 39
92 88 3 72
93 82 20 13
94 92 7 39
95 96 6 41
96 91 32 27
97 100 33 2
98 85 10 27
99 73 3 50
100 93 20 21
These were in the top 100 last week:

72 1 72

81 10 36

89 5 47

94 15 15

97 18 10

98 2 98

99 15 27

THE ONE | LOVE David Gray

COOL Gwen Stefani

| CAUGHT FIRE (IN YOUR EYES) The Used
LONELY Akon <P>2

LOCK UP YOUR DAUGHTERS End Of Fashion
FEEL GOOD INC. Gorillaz <P>

HOW COULD YOU Mario

PROLOGUE - THE ART OF WAR / CHERRY BLOSSOM EPITAPH Behind Crimson Eyes
VOODOO PEOPLE The Prodigy

OH Ciara feat. Ludacris <G>

BAD DAY Daniel Powter <P>

THE GLAMOROUS LIFE T-Funk

| WANT YOU Paris Avenue

MESMERIZED Faith Evans

FIX YOU Coldplay

THE SOUND OF WHITE Missy Higgins

STAY ON MY SIDE TONIGHT Jimmy Eat World
DOA Foo Fighters

DON'T LOVE YOU NO MORE (I'M SORRY) Craig David
THIS IS HOW A HEART BREAKS Rob Thomas
ALL ABOUT UStA.T.u.

FACE WITHOUT A NAME Kisschasy

CATCH MY DISEASE Ben Lee

THE SPECIAL TWO EP Missy Higgins <G>
SUNSHINE EYES Paulmac

WE AIN'T GOIN' DOWN Shakaya

O YEAH End Of Fashion

ALL I WANT Melissa Tkautz

HEART ATTACKS AND CALLOUS ACTS (EP) The Hot Lies
END OF THE WORLD David Campbell

ERRTIME Nelly

ASS LIKE THAT Eminem <G>

LOVERS LE STRANGE Expatriate

NEVER MEANT TO FAIL Alex Lloyd
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EW/WAR
INRIUMA
WARNER
UMA
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
JISBME
BTC/MGM
SHOCK
JVE/SBME
WARNER
MOS/EMI
MOS/EMI
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
ELEV/EMI
INRIUMA
SBME
WEA/WAR
EW/WAR
INRIUMA
BPAR/EMI
INERTIA
ELEV/EMI
ELEV/EMI
COL/SBME
CAP/EMI

SBME
LIB/WAR
COL/SBME
UMA
INRIUMA
DEW/UMA
EPI/SBME

5101101035
9884356
9362428372
9882188
3404912
8695452
82876745742
BTRO11
XLS219CDA
82876717012
9362428052
MOSCD5043
HUSSYCD5063
3312222
3410002
ELEVENCD39
9885353
82876720322
5101112165
7567938452
9885542
PAR114
IR2503CDS
ELEVENCD34
ELEVENCD41
676014.1
3305372

BIGS023
LIBEP71752
82876745282
9884561
9883905
DEW90182
676054.1
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1 1 4 1
2 4 4 2
3 2 52 2
4 5 5 1
5 7 6 1
6 11 24 1
7 6 3 1
8 10 27 1
9 8 4 2
10 9 7 1
11 14 2 11
12 18 7 7
13 3 2 3
14 13 2 13
15 22 2 15
16 15 5 4
17 17 10 1
18 - NEW 18
19 16 3 8
20 21 65 1
21 25 10 3
22 23 9 2

43 52 25 1
44 40 18 8
45 42 63 1
46 36 10 16
47 31 5 26

71 63 14 16

ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 5th December 2005

TITLE Artist

ANCORA Il Divo <P>2

REACH OUT: THE MOTOWN RECORD Human Nature <P>
BREAKAWAY Kelly Clarkson <P>5

TEA AND SYMPATHY Bernard Fanning <P>2

INTENSIVE CARE Robbie Williams <P>2

BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt <P>2

CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR Madonna <P>
MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas <P>3

Co.

SBME
COL/SBME
SBME
DEW/UMA
CAP/EMI
EW/WAR
WARNER
UMA

| REMEMBER WHEN | WAS YOUNG - SONGS FROM THE GREAT AUSTRALIAN SONGBOOK SBME

John Farnham <P>

LIFT Shannon Noll <P>

TRULY MADLY COMPLETELY - THE BEST OF SAVAGE GARDEN Savage Garden <G>
THE SECRET LIFE OF... The Veronicas <P>
HYPNOTIZE System Of A Down <G>

AMARANTINE Enya <G>

CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble <G>

GREATEST HITS Blink 182 <P>

SEE THE SUN Pete Murray <P>2

SWITCH INXS

BULLET IN A BIBLE Green Day <G>

THE SOUND OF WHITE Missy Higgins <P>8

SHE WILL HAVE HER WAY - THE SONGS OF TIM & NEIL FINN Various <P>
ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback <P>
WOLFMOTHER Wolfmother <P>

CEREAL PEST Matt Tilley

ONE WAY TICKET TO HELL...AND BACK The Darkness
#1'S Destiny's Child <G>

AWAKE IS THE NEW SLEEP Ben Lee <P>

BEST IN SHOW Grinspoon <G>

HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <G>

MOST WANTED Hilary Duff <G>

IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>4

GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK VOLUME IV Rod Stewart <G>
DEMON DAYS Gorillaz <P>2

THE ITALIAN Patrizio Buanne <P>

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P>2
CRAZY HITS Crazy Frog <G>

SOMETHING TO BE Rob Thomas <P>2

PIECES OF A DREAM Anastacia <G>

X &Y Coldplay <P>3

EMANCIPATION OF MIMI Mariah Carey <P>

12 SONGS Neil Diamond

GREATEST HITS Robbie Williams <P>7

IN YOUR HONOR Foo Fighters <P>2

TENOLOGY - THE BEST SO FAR The Ten Tenors <G>
AMERICAN IDIOT Green Day <P>5

PCD The Pussycat Dolls

LONG ROAD HOME: THE ULTIMATE JOHN FOGERTY CREEDENCE COLLECTION John
Fogerty

LOVE, ANGEL, MUSIC, BABY Gwen Stefani <P>4
DYNAMITE Jamiroquai <G>

INTERNATIONAL SUPERHITS Green Day <P>2
MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>6

BEST OF DIRE STRAITS AND MARK KNOPFLER: PRIVATE INVESTIGATIONS Dire Straits
IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. 1988-2003 R.E.M. <P>3
IL DIVO Il Divo <P>2

ROSENROT Rammstein

DOUBLE HAPPINESS Jimmy Barnes <P>

ALL THAT | AM Santana

ALEX LLOYD Alex Lloyd <G>

FOOD IN THE BELLY Xavier Rudd

AERIAL Kate Bush

ORAL FIXATION VOL.2 Shakira

GREATEST HITS Neil Young <P>

SOLID GOLD HITS Beastie Boys

CROSS ROAD - THE BEST OF Bon Jovi <P>4

THE YEARS 1979 - 1997 INXS <P>

HITSTORY Elvis Presley

GREATEST HITZ Limp Bizkit

HAVE A NICE DAY Bon Jovi <G>

GREATEST HITS The Offspring <P>

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses <P>2

LATE REGISTRATION Kanye West <G>
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SBME
ROA/SBME
WARNER
COL/SBME
WEA/WAR
WARNER
GEF/UMA
COL/SBME
EPI/SBME
WARNER
ELEV/EMI
CAP/EMI
RR/UMA
MOD/UMA
LIB/IWAR
EW/WAR
COL/SBME
INERTIA
UMA
COL/SBME
FMR/WAR
WARNER
SBME
CAP/EMI
UMA
WARNER
WEA/WAR
EW/WAR
EPI/SBME
CAP/EMI
UMA
COL/SBME
CAP/EMI
SBME
WARNER
WARNER
UMA

UMA

INR/UMA
COL/SBME
WARNER
WARNER
UMA
WARNER
SBME
UMA
WARNER
SBME
EPI/SBME
UMA
CAP/EMI
EPI/SBME
WARNER
CAP/EMI
UMA
UMA
SBME
GEF/UMA
UMA
COL/SBME
GEF/UMA
UMA

Cat. No.
82876738712
82876736392
82876745532
DEW90172
3418232
7567837525
9362494602
9882228
82876747652

82876740522
301258-2
9362493712
82876726112
2564627972
7599386622
9886986
82876724782
82876751892
9362494662
ELEVENCD27
3404952
RR80882
MODCD036
LIBCD71872
5101112182
82876739282
IR5210CD
9874179
82876735272
2061625242
9362489462
82876718102
3116882
9871823
8122736352
5101119372
7567934352
82876731962
3112802
9887201
82876759732
8745322
82876696232
5101112212
9362487772
9886801
1896892

2103175
82876756592
9362481452
9362489152
9874476
9362483812
82876676542
9874588
LIBCD71523
82876696202
5205192000
9874506
3439602
82876738952
9362489352
3445582
9830626
9830622
82876731762
9886770
2103556
5187469000
9862116
9882401
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72 68 52 15
73 - RE 6
74 59 5 28
75 72 9 5
76 - RIE 22
7 74 40 1
78 78 13 5
79 71 35 1
80 67 24 58
81 7 12 8
82 80 13 23
83 85 33 1
84 69 5 30
85 55 2 55
86 83 56 6
87 89 59 15
88 93 61 11
89 - RIE 4
90 76 5 26
91 84 19 12
92 - RE 90
93 79 4 51
94 75 3 41
95 86 12 6
96 82 157 1
97 88 70 1
98 - RE 6
99 81 7 29
100 94 62 2
These were in the top 100 last week:

87 47 1

90 8 11

92 32 2

95 1 95

96 14 3

98 6 53

99 6 35

100 24 1

THIRSTY MERC Thirsty Merc <P>

NEVER GONE Backstreet Boys <G>

MTV HARD ROCK LIVE Simple Plan

YOU COULD HAVE IT SO MUCH BETTER Franz Ferdinand <G>
GUILTY PLEASURES Barbra Streisand

IN BETWEEN DREAMS Jack Johnson <P>3

ULTIMATE DIRTY DANCING Soundtrack <G>

ANTHONY CALLEA Anthony Callea <P>2

THE NUMBER ONES Bee Gees

LIFE IN SLOW MOTION David Gray <G>

ROCK ANGELZ Bratz Rock Angelz

TWO SHOES The Cat Empire <P>

AUSTRALIAN MADE - THE HITS: AUSTRALIAN IDOL FINAL 13 Australian Idol
THE RISING TIED Fort Minor <G>

STILL NOT GETTIN" ANY Simple Plan <P>2

THE STORY SO FAR: THE VERY BEST OF... Rod Stewart <G>
BE HERE Keith Urban <P>

DEFINED Amici Forever <G>

9.0: LIVE Slipknot

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson <G>
FISHERMAN'S WOMAN Emiliana Torrini

GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' Soundtrack

18 HITS Abba

GREATEST HITS Spiderbait <G>

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>9

HOT FUSS The Killers <P>2

TOXICITY System Of A Down <P>2

THEIR LAW - THE SINGLES 1990-2005 The Prodigy
GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers <P>4

NIRVANA Nirvana <P>

TEN THOUSAND FISTS Disturbed

FINGERPRINTS: THE BEST OF Powderfinger <P>2

SLIVER: BEST OF THE BOX Nirvana

END OF FASHION End Of Fashion

WORKING CLASS HERO - THE DEFINITIVE LENNON John Lennon
| AM ME Ashlee Simpson

MEZMERIZE System Of A Down <P>

© 1990 - 2005 Australian Record Industry Association Ltd.

WEA/WAR
JVE/SBME
EW/WAR
EPI/SBME
COL/SBME
UMA
SBME
SBME
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 5th December 2005
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
4EVER: The Veronicas WAR 56 48 216 -45 - 45 -44 -48 46 38
ALL ABOUT US: t.A.T.u. UMA 94 92397 - - - - - - - - - -
ALL BECAUSE OF YOU: U2 UMA 48 4023 4 4840 33 32 - - -45 -50
AXEL F: Crazy Frog WAR 45 39 120 -41 40 36 3932 49 - 36 37
BAD DAY: Daniel Powter WAR 84 87 323 - - - - - - - - - -
BECAUSE OF YOU: Kelly Clarkson SBM 4 -41 4 - 4 - 5 - 5 - 8 -
BELIEVE ME: Fort Minor WAR 51 4343 3 5042 - 42 4840 4136 -35
BELLY DANCER (BANANZA): Akon UMA 44 4723 9 4337 - 50 4042 2734 -49
BETTER DAYS: Pete Murray SBM 40 351313 38 36 43 40 34 30 50 41 41 32
BOYFRIEND: Ashlee Simpson UMA 16 16 8 6 1512 15 13 1615 22 17 1816
CAN | HAVE IT LIKE THAT?: Pharrell EMI 34 2622 3 3124 37 33 3022 3628 40 22
CATCH MY DISEASE: Ben Lee INE 96 912732 - - - - - - - - - -
CHEAP TRICK KINDA GIRL / FROM PARIS TO BERLIN: Infernal MRA 39 2828 3 4029 38 29 3829 3523
COOL: Gwen Stefani UMA 75 641014 - - - - - - - -
CRAZY CHICK: Charlotte Church SBM 72 7039 5

CRAZY: Alanis Morissette WAR 73 61612 - - - - - - - - - -
CRAZY: Simple Plan WAR 37 3632 7 4239 39 38 37 33 4038 3228
DARE: Gorillaz EMI 32 271113 3328 31 28 2724 37 26 33 25
DAS KLEINE KROKADIL (CROCODILE SONG): Schnappi UMA 43 42 622 46 43 - 48 33 31 4537 3945
DOA: Foo Fighters SBM 91 953911 - - - - - - - - - -
DOCTOR PRESSURE: Mylo EMI 28 2512 9 2621 29 27 36 36 29 25 44 42
DON'T BOTHER: Shakira SBM 36 3030 2 3734 32 23 -47 3840 3541
DON'T CHA: The Pussycat Dolls UMA 18 7 115 18 8 17 7 19 7 18 7 2111
DON'T LIE: Black Eyed Peas UMA 49 44 615 47 46 47 37 4945 42 31 4533
DON'T LOVE YOU NO MORE (I'M SORRY): Craig David WAR 92 88723 - - - - - - - - - -
DREAMS: The Game UMA 67 60425 - - - - - - - - - -
EIN LAMA IN YOKOHAMA: Schnappi UMA 42 3726 6 41 31 44 44 4737 3430 50 -
EVER THE SAME: Rob Thomas WAR 30 2929 3 3438 28 25 3539 3233 3029
EVERYTHING I'M NOT: The Veronicas WAR 11 13112 1114 11 11 11 9 1216 1414
FACE WITHOUT A NAME: Kisschasy EMI 9596416 - - - - - - - - - -
FEEL GOOD INC.: Gorillaz EMI 79 76 330

FIX YOU: Coldplay EMI 88 632512 - - - - - - - - - -
FOXTROT UNIFORM CHARLIE KILO: Bloodhound Gang UMA 55 412511 -44 - 49 4226 -49 4330
FREE LOOP: Daniel Powter WAR 57 54434 - - - - - - -50 4946
GET YOUR SHINE ON: Jesse McCartney WAR 71 713413 - - - - - - - - - -
GHETTO GOSPEL: 2Pac UMA 25 21 116 2523 26 24 2320 24 21 26 26
GLAMOROUS LIFE: T-Funk EMI 8 78319 - - - - - - - - - -
GOLD DIGGER: Kanye West UMA 8 318 73 7 3 62 73 92
GONNA TAKE SOME TIME: Jimmy Barnes & Mahalia Barnes WAR 3131312 3026 34304 - - -19 -
HAVE A NICE DAY: Bon Jovi UMA 41 34 813 39 33 45 34 44 43 33 42 47 36
HOW COULD YOU: Mario SBM 80 74436 - - - - - - - - - -
HUNG UP: Madonna WAR 5 214 52 3 1 84 62 53
| CAUGHT FIRE (IN YOUR EYES): The Used WAR 76 75438 - - - - - - - - - -
| DON'T CARE: Ricky Martin SBM 70 6625 7

| WANT YOU: Paris Avenue EMI 86 861918

IT'S ABOUT TO BLOW: DJ Peril WAR 69 62494 - - - - - - - - -
JINGLE BELLS: Crazy Frog WAR 6 -61 6 - 8 - 7 - 4 - 4
JUST WANT YOU TO KNOW: Backstreet Boys SBM 50 492211 -50 42 43 5048 43 - - -
LET ME HOLD YOU: Bow Wow SBM 35 321411 3230 - 41 3125 3929 3434
LISTEN TO YOUR HEART: D.H.T.. EMI 22 1717 2 2018 23 17 2216 19 8 28 27
LOCK UP YOUR DAUGHTERS: End Of Fashion EMI 78 53453 - - - - - - - - -17
LONELY: Akon UMA 77 68 122 - - - - - - - - - -
MAYBE TONIGHT: Kate DeAraugo sBMm 1 -11 1 - 1 - 1 -1 -1
MESMERIZED: Faith Evans EMI 87 79415 - - - - - - - - - -
MINDS EYE / WOMAN: Wolfmother UMA 53 5129 7 - - 49 - - - 4846 4248
MOONSHINE: Savage WAR 12 12 94 1311 18 15 1210 9 4 1613
MY HUMPS: Black Eyed Peas UMA 2 113 21 2 2 21 21 21
O YEAH: End Of Fashion EMI 100 932120 - - - - - - - - - -
OH: Ciara feat. Ludacris SBM 83 80 720

ONE | LOVE, THE: David Gray WAR 74 6959 7 - - - - - - - - - -
ONE WAY TICKET: The Darkness WAR 52 4636 3 -49 4135 - - -44 -40
OUTTA CONTROL: 50 Cent UMA 46 3816 9 44 35 48 46 43 34 46 35 37 43
PARTY STARTER: Will Smith UMA 59 52337 - - - - - - - - -47
PER SEMPRE (FOR ALWAYS): Anthony Callea SBM 38 33 58 3532 36 31 4646 4732 -31
PHOTOGRAPH: Nickelback UMA 26 20 312 2720 25 21 2823 3027 2721
PIMPIN' ALL OVER THE WORLD: Ludacris UMA 61 50286 -48 - - -41 - - - -
PON DE REPLAY: Rihanna UMA 14 8 612 16 7 13 9 13 5 1613 13 8
POPCORN: Crazy Frog WAR 17 1511 9 1715 19 16 1511 1311 1212
PRETTY VEGAS: INXS SBM 20 14 9 3 1913 20 12 2518 17 12 2010
PROLOGUE-THE ART OF WAR / CHERRY BLOSSOM EPITAPH: Behind MGM 81 6563 4 - - -47 - - - - -39
Crimson Eyes

PUSH THE BUTTON: Sugababes UMA 7 557 95 55 96 85 66
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ROUND AND ROUND: Bodyrockers UMA 63 5735 6

SHAKE IT OFF: Mariah Carey UMA 29 22 6 9 2822 30 22 3228 2620 3123
SHE'S AT THE CLUB: Touche EMI 60 -601 - - - - - - - - - -
SHINE: Shannon Noll SBM 15 10 110 14 9 12 10 1714 2018 15 9
SO BEAUTIFUL: Darren Hayes SBM 2118 75 2116 21 18 1817 2114 2419
SO GOOD: Bratz Rock Angelz UMA 64 581415 - - - - -49 - - - -
SOUND OF WHITE: Missy Higgins EMI 89 902216 - -

SPECIAL TWO EP: Missy Higgins EMI 97100 233

STAY ON MY SIDE TONIGHT: Jimmy Eat World UMA 90 83743 - - - - - - - - -
STICKWITU: The Pussycat Dolls UMA 3 -31 3 - 6 - 3 - 3 - 3
SUNSHINE EYES: Paulmac EMI 98 852710 - - - - - - - - - -
SUNSHINE: Ricki-Lee SHK 24 19 810 2219 22 19 2421 2819 22 20
TAKE IT: Tom Novy EMI 54 -541 45 - 50 - - - - - - -
TEARY EYED: Missy Elliott WAR 62 59386 - - - - - - - - - -
THESE BOOTS ARE MADE FOR WALKIN'; Jessica Simpson SBM 10 6 213 10 6 10 6 10 8 1110 10 7
THIS IS HOW A HEART BREAKS: Rob Thomas WAR 93 821320 - - - - - - - - - -
TRIPPING: Robbie Williams EMI 27 23 79 2925 27 20 2927 2524 2518
TWISTED TRANSISTOR: Korn EMI 33 2424 2 3627 35 26 2619 3122 29 24
UNTITLED (HOW CAN THIS HAPPEN TO ME?): Simple Plan WAR 66 67 924 - - - - - - - - - -
USE ME EP, THE: Kid Courageous UMA 68 56245 - - - - -35

VOODOO PEOPLE: The Prodigy SHK 82 842427 - - - - - - - - - -
WAKE UP: Hilary Duff WAR 47 451514 49 47 46 39 41 38 44 39 38 44
WAY TO GO!: Rogue Traders SBM 13 11 78 1210 14 14 1412 1515 1715
WE AIN'T GOIN' DOWN: Shakaya SBM 99 73503 - - - - - - - - - -
WE BE BURNIN': Sean Paul WAR 58 55349 - - - - -50 -47 48 -
WHAT'S ON YOUR RADIO: The Living End EMI 19 9 92 2317 16 8 2013 14 9 11 4
WINDOW SHOPPER: 50 Cent UMA 23 -23124 - 24 -21 -23 -23 -
YOU GONNA WANT ME: Tiga SHK 6577653 - - - - - - - - - -
YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL: James Blunt WAR 9 4215 84 9 4 43106 75
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 5th December 2005
National ~ NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP Tl TWLW TWLW TWLW TWLW TWLW
ABBA: 18 Hits UMA 947541 3 - - - - - - - - - -
AMICI FOREVER: Defined SBM 8 -415 - - - - - - - - 48 -
ANASTACIA: Pieces Of A Dream SBM 383023 4 3729 40 31 3527 4232 3425
AUSTRALIAN IDOL: Australian Made - The Hits: Australian Idol Final 13 SBM 846930 5 - - - - - - - - - -
BACKSTREET BOYS: Never Gone SBM 73 - 6 16

BARNES, JIMMY: Double Happiness WAR5673 120 - - - - - - - - -
BEASTIE BOYS: Solid Gold Hits EMI 636463 4 - - - - - - - -42
BEE GEES: The Number Ones UMA 80675824 - - - - - - - - - -
BLACK EYED PEAS: Monkey Business UMA 810 127 7 9 1115 6 9 812 5 7
BLINK 182: Greatest Hits UMA 1615 4 5 1814 19 17 1414 1111 1112
BLUNT, JAMES: Back To Bedlam WAR 611 124 815 4 9 510 1314 914
BON JOVI: Cross Road - The Best Of UMA 6497 18 - - - - - - - - - -
BON JOVI: Have A Nice Day UMA 68 66 1 11

BRATZ ROCK ANGELZ: Rock Angelz UMA 828023 13 - - - - - - - - - -
BUANNE, PATRIZIO: The Italian UMA 3429 316 3228 36 29 3731 3323 27 24
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Caught In The Act WAR 152215 2 1421 10 16 1723 1921 24 28
BUBLE, MICHAEL: It's Time WAR 3133 240 2933 29 32 2830 3234 3533
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Michael Buble WAR 51 60 1121 47 - 45 47 50 - - - -
BUSH, KATE: Aerial EMI 604625 4 -45 -42 -

CALLEA, ANTHONY: Anthony Callea SBM 7971 13 - - - - - - - - - -
CAREY, MARIAH: Emancipation Of Mimi UMA 4034 6 35 3530 43 41 3833 3831 3932
CAT EMPIRE: Two Shoes EMI 838 133 - - - - - - - - - -
CLARKSON, KELLY: Breakaway SBM 3 2252 32 3 2 33 23 414
COLDPLAY: X &Y EMI 3938 126 3938 38 39 3635 3740 3735
CRAZY FROG: Crazy Hits WAR 36 6218 11 38 - 37 - 34 - 3041 29 -
DARKNESS, THE: One Way Ticket To Hell...and Back WAR 25 -25 126 - 21 -30 -24 -25 -
DESTINY'S CHILD: #1's SBM 26 2010 6 2520 26 21 26 20 23 16 26 16
DIAMOND, NEIL: 12 Songs SBM 414741 2 3642 47 - 4347 4949 38 -
DIRE STRAITS: Best Of Dire Straits And Mark Knopfler: Private Investigations UMA 52 4335 4 5037 - - 4941 - - 4947
DUFF, HILARY: Most Wanted WAR 3035 3 12 3036 28 35 3136 2738 3239
ENYA: Amarantine WAR 14 1313 2 1212 18 12 1917 610 19 18
FANNING, BERNARD: Tea And Sympathy UMA 4515 45 86 21 97 35
gﬁ?gg:l)gl(vl,JOHN. | Remember When | Was Young - The Greatest Australian SBM 9 82 4 98 121010 6 7 6 18 11
FLEETWOOD MAC: Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR 353929109 34 34 31 34 4239 4150 41
ESIEEE;Y, JOHN: Long Road Home: The Ultimate John Fogerty Creedence UMA 473126 5 -43 42 24 4542 -33 50 21
FOO FIGHTERS: In Your Honor SBM 4352 125 42 - 44 - 3949 3945 45 -
FORT MINOR: The Rising Tied WAR 855555 2 - - -50 -50 - - -44
FRANZ FERDINAND: You Could Have It So Much Better SBM 75725 9 - - - - - - - - - -
GORILLAZ: Demon Days EMI 3332 228 3331 3233 2929 2929 3131
GRAY, DAVID: Life In Slow Motion WAR 8177 812 - - - - - - - - - -
GREEN DAY: American Idiot WAR 4542 1 63 4340 39 43 46 43 4335 -48
GREEN DAY: Bullet In A Bible WAR 1916 8 3 2218 13 13 2222 14 8 10 8
GREEN DAY: International Superhits WAR 505611 36 4850 46 48 - - 4546 - -
GRINSPOON: Best In Show UMA 282412 4 3123 34 28 2721 2518 2215
GUNS N'ROSES: Greatest Hits UMA 7058 6 76 - - - - -46 - - - -
HIGGINS, MISSY: The Sound Of White EMI 2021 165 1717 22 20 16 16 2224 21 23
HUMAN NATURE: Reach Out: The Motown Record SBM 2 42 4 23 7 7 44 34 23
IL DIVO: Ancora SBM 1114 11 23 12 1212
IL DIVO: Il Divo SBM 5451 137 -47 - - - - 46 - - -
INXS: Switch SBM 18 -18 1 20 - 16 - 23 - 12 - 8
INXS: The Definitive Years 1979-1997 UMA 6591 882 - - - - - - - - -
JACKSON, MICHAEL: Essential Michael Jackson SBM 91841219 - - - - - - - - - -
JAMIROQUAI: Dynamite SBM 4949 324 4649 - 44 48 - - - -50
JOHNSON, JACK: In Between Dreams UMA 7774 140 - - - - - - - - - -
JONES, NORAH: Come Away With Me EMI 96 82 1157

KILLERS, THE: Hot Fuss UMA 978 170 - - - - - - - - - -
LEE, BEN: Awake Is The New Sleep INE 2726 540 2424 27 26 2524 3430 28 29
LIMP BIZKIT: Greatest Hitz UMA 674529 4 - - - - -40 -42 -40
LLOYD, ALEX: Alex Lloyd SBM 5854 7 8 - - - - - - -48 4734
MADONNA: Confessions On A Dance Floor WAR 7 61 3 56 6 4151515 9 1210
MURRAY, PETE: See The Sun SBM 17 17 110 1513 24 22 8 8 1622 17 17
NICKELBACK: All The Right Reasons UMA 2223 2 9 2122 2525 1819 1819 20 22
NOLL, SHANNON: Lift SBM 10 9 1 7 1310 9 11 1311 2115 14 9
OFFSPRING, THE: Greatest Hits SBM 6970 223 - - - - - - - - -49
PRESLEY, ELVIS: Hitstory SBM 66 6128 6 - -
PRODIGY, THE: Their Law - The Singles 1990-2005 SHK 998129 7 - - - - - - - - - -
PUSSYCAT DOLLS: PCD UMA 46 3616 10 4535 - 40 44 32 48 43 44 38
R.E.M.: In Time: The Best Of R.E.M. 1988-2003 WAR 5350 567 4946 50 49 - -50 - - -
RAMMSTEIN: Rosenrot UMA 554444 2 -44 -38 -44 4736 -41
RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS: Greatest Hits WAR100 94 262 - - - - - - - - - -
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ROGUE TRADERS: Here Come The Drums SBM 2927 9 6 2726 33 30 2425 2825 30 30
RUDD, XAVIER: Food In The Belly UMA 595316 6 - - - - 48 - - -43
SANTANA: All That | Am SBM 575736 4 -48 - - - - - - - -
SAVAGE GARDEN: Truly Madly Completely - The Best Of Savage Garden SBM 111411 2 1011 15 14 1212 1013 16 20
SHAKIRA: Oral Fixation Vol.2 SBM 61 -61 1 - - 49 - - - - - - -
SIMPLE PLAN: MTV Hard Rock Live WAR 745928 5 - - - - - - -4 -
SIMPLE PLAN: Still Not Gettin' Any WAR 86 83 6 56 - - - - e e e
SLIPKNOT: 9.0: Live UMA 97626 5 - - - - - - - - - -
SOUNDTRACK: Get Rich Or Die Tryin' UMA 937951 4 - - - - - - - - - -
SOUNDTRACK: Ultimate Dirty Dancing SBM 7878 513 - - - - - - - - -45
SPIDERBAIT: Greatest Hits UMA 9586 612 - - - - - - - - - -
STEFANI, GWEN: Love, Angel, Music, Baby UMA 4848 154 - - 48 46 47 45 44 A7 46 46
STEWART, ROD: Great American Songbook Volume IV SBM 322815 5 2827 30 27 3226 3126 3327
STEWART, ROD: Story So Far: The Very Best Of Rod Stewart WAR 87891559 - - - - - - - - - -
STREISAND, BARBRA: Guilty Pleasures SBM 76 -22 9 - - - - - - - - - -
SYSTEM OF A DOWN: Hypnotize SBM 13 33 219 4 20 511 5 51 71
SYSTEM OF A DOWN: Toxicity SBM 98 -694 - - - - - - - - - -
TEN TENORS: Tenology - The Best So Far WAR 44 40 8 18 4032 - 45 4138 40 39 40 36
THIRSTY MERC: Thirsty Merc WAR 72681552 - - - - - - - - - -
THOMAS, ROB: Something To Be WAR 37 41 132 4141 35 37 3334 3637 3642
TILLEY, MATT: Cereal Pest WAR 241212 2 - - 11 - - - - - -
TORRINI, EMILIANA: Fisherman's Woman SHK 92 -90 2 - - - - - - - - - -
URBAN, KEITH: Be Here EMI 88931161 - - - - - - - - - -
VARIOUS: She Will Have Her Way - The Songs Of Tim & Neil Finn EMI 2125 310 1625 17 23 2028 26 27 23 26
VERONICAS, THE: The Secret Life Of... WAR 1218 7 7 1116 14 19 913 1720 1319
WEST, KANYE: Late Registration UMA 716316 14 - - - - - - - - - -
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Greatest Hits EMI 42 37 158 4439 41 36 4037 3528 43 37
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Intensive Care EMI 571 6 67 5 8 77 45 66
WOLFMOTHER: Wolfmother UMA 2319 3 5 2319 23 18 2118 2017 1513
YOUNG, NEIL: Greatest Hits WAR 62652529 - - - - - - - - - -
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ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 5th December 2005
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A.  WA.

TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHPTI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
VARIOUS: So Fresh - The Hits Of Summer 2006 + The Biggest Hits Of 2005 sBm 1 -11 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
VARIOUS: The 2006 Annual, EM 2 115 21 2 1 21 21 22
VARIOUS: Now Summer 2006 WAR 3 31 3 - 4 - 4 - 3 - 4 -
VARIOUS: 100% Hits - The Best Of 2005 EMI 4 223 42 3 2 32 52 31
VARIOUS: So Fresh - Songs For Christmas 2005 SBM 5 -51 5 - 5 - 5 - 4 - 5 -
VARIOUS: The Very Best Of Legends, EMI 6 -61 - - - - - - - -

VARIOUS: The Absolute Very Best Of The World's Best Ever Beer Songs, EMI 7 552 -5 - - 5 - - -

VARIOUS: Party Girl 4 UMA 810 82 N -
VARIOUS: Acoustic Love Songs - You're Beautiful WAR 9 - 91 E -
VARIOUS: Best Ever Christmas Mix EMI 10 9 36 - - - - - - - - -
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ARIA Accreditations — November 2005

Gold Singles

Hung Up Madonna EMI
My Humps Black Eyed Peas UMA
Popcorn Crazy Frog WAR
Shake It Off Mariah Carey UMA
Way To Go! Rogue Traders SBME

Platinum Singles

Das Kleine Krokadil (Crocodile Song) Schnappi UMA
Gold Digger Kanye West UMA
Maybe Tonight Kate DeAraugo SBME
Gold Albums

100% Hits — The Best Of 2005 Various EMI
Amarantine Enya WAR
Best In Show Grinspoon UMA
Bullet In A Bible Green Day WAR
Caught In The Act Michael Buble WAR
Chillout Sessions Various EMI
Cowhoy Dreams Adam Harvey WAR
Crazy Hits Crazy Frog WAR
Here Come The Drums Rogue Traders SBME
Hypnotize System Of A Down SBME
Little Victories Beccy Cole WAR
Pieces Of A Dream Anastacia SBME
Reach Out: The Motown Record Human Nature SBME
The Rising Tied Fort Minor WAR
Truly Madly Completely — The Best Of Savage Garden Savage Garden SBME
Platinum Albums

Ancora 1 Divo SBME
Best Ever Christmas Mix Various EMI
Confessions On A Dance Floor Madonna WAR
Greatest Hits Blink 182 UMA
Greatest Hits Neil Young WAR

| Remember When | Was Young - The Greatest Australian Songbook John Farnham SBME
Now Spring 2005 Various EMI
She Will Have Her Way — The Songs Of Neil & Tim Finn Various EMI
So Fresh — The Hits of Summer 2006 + The Biggest Hits Of 2005 Various SBME
The Annual 2006 Various EMI
The Secret Life Of.... The Veronicas WAR
Wolfmother Wolfmother UMA

Platinum x2 Album

Intensive Care Robbie Williams EMI
See The Sun Pete Murray SBME
Tea & Sympathy Bernard Fanning UMA
Platinum x3 Album

Monkey Business Black Eyed Peas UMA
X&Y Coldplay EMI
Platinum x4 Album

Breakaway Kelly Clarkson SBME
Platinum x7 Album

Greatest Hits Robbie Williams EMI
Gold DVDs

A Weekend At The Greek Jack Johnson UMA
Chain Reaction Tour John Famnham SBME
Classic Jack John Farnham SBME
Live From London Duran Duran WAR
Live In Concert Anthony Callea SBME
Olivia Gold Olivia Newton-John FMR
Perfect Square REM. WAR
Reunion: Royal Albert Hall London May 2005 Cream WAR
Serious Hits Live Phil Collins WAR
Taste Of Chaos Various WAR
The Concert For Bangladesh George Harrison WAR
The Italian Live In Concert Patrizio Buane UMA
VB - Slab Of Rock 2 Various FMR
Platinum DVDS

David Gray :Live At The Point, Dublin David Gray WAR
Live 8 Various EMI
Paul McCartney In Red Square Paul McCartney WAR
Storyteller Rod Stewart WAR
Vertigo 2005: Live From Chicago u2 UMA
Platinum x2 DVD

The Visualise Tour Delta Goodrem SBME
Platinum x4 DVD

Live At Donington AC/DC FMR
Platinum x9 DVD

What We Did Last Summer — Live At Knebworth Robbie Williams EMI
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ARIA Australasian Artists - Week Commencing 5th December 2005

Singles
TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1 MAYBE TONIGHT Kate DeAraugo <P> SBME 82876768432
2 5 2 2 EVERYTHING I'M NOT The Veronicas WARNER 9362428692
3 4 4 3 MOONSHINE Savage DAWN/WAR 5101108962
4 3 8 1 WAY TO GO! Rogue Traders <G> COL/SBME 82876730002
5 2 10 1 SHINE Shannon Noll <P> SBME 82876729922
6 1 2 1 WHAT'S ON YOUR RADIO The Living End CAP/EMI 3477592
7 6 3 1  PRETTY VEGAS INXS EPI/SBME 82876756092
8 7 5 3 SOBEAUTIFUL Darren Hayes ROA/SBME 301257-2
9 8 10 3  SUNSHINE Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLIC004
100 9 2 9 GONNATAKE SOME TIME Jimmy Barnes & Mahalia ~ LIB/IWAR  LIBSP71862
Barnes
11 10 8 1  PER SEMPRE (FOR ALWAYS) Anthony Callea SBME 82876725862
12 11 13 3  BETTER DAYS Pete Murray COL/SBME 82876724792
13 13 7 7  MINDS EYE/ WOMAN Wolfmother MOD/UMA MODCDS025
14 12 15 1 4EVER The Veronicas <P> WARNER 9362428252
15 16 6 9 ROUND AND ROUND Bodyrockers UMA 9873877
16 15 5 6  THE USE ME EP Kid Courageous UMA SUGAREP1
17 17 4 12 IT'SABOUT TO BLOW DJ Peril WARNER 5101107342
18 14 3 10 LOCK UP YOUR DAUGHTERS End Of Fashion CAP/EMI 3404912
19 18 4 16 PROLOGUE - THE ART OF WAR / CHERRY BLOSSOM BTC/MGM  BTRO011
EPITAPH Behind Crimson Eyes
20 - RE 6  THE GLAMOROUS LIFE T-Funk MOS/EMI  MOSCD5043
Albums
TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 4 1 REACHOUT: THE MOTOWN RECORD Human Nature COL/SBME 82876736392
<P>
2 2 5 1 TEA AND SYMPATHY Bernard Fanning <P>2 DEW/UMA DEW90172
3 3 4 1 |REMEMBER WHEN I WAS YOUNG - SONGS FROM  SBME 82876747652
THE GREAT AUSTRALIAN SONGBOOK John Farnham
<P>
4 4 7 1 LIFT Shannon Noll <P> SBME 82876740522
5 6 2 5 TRULYMADLY COMPLETELY - THE BEST OF ROA/SBME 301258-2
SAVAGE GARDEN Savage Garden <G>
6 8 7 3 THE SECRET LIFE OF... The Veronicas <P> WARNER 9362493712
7 7 10 1 SEE THE SUN Pete Murray <P>2 COL/SBME 82876724782
8 NEW 8  SWITCH INXS EPI/SBME 82876751892
9 10 65 1 THE SOUND OF WHITE Missy Higgins <P>8 ELEV/IEMI ELEVENCD27
10 12 10 2  SHEWILL HAVE HER WAY - THE SONGS OF TIM&  CAP/EMI 3404952
NEIL FINN Various <P>
117 9 5 2 WOLFMOTHER Wolfmother <P> MOD/UMA MODCD036
125 2 5 CEREAL PEST Matt Tilley LIB/IWAR  LIBCD71872
13 13 40 2  AWAKEIS THE NEW SLEEP Ben Lee <P> INERTIA  IR5210CD
14 11 4 6  BESTIN SHOW Grinspoon <G> UMA 9874179
15 14 6 5 HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <G> COL/SBME 82876735272
16 15 16 2  TENOLOGY - THE BEST SO FAR The Ten Tenors <G> WARNER 5101112212
17 - RE 1  DOUBLE HAPPINESS Jimmy Barnes <P> WARNER LIBCD71523
18 17 8 3  ALEXLLOYD Alex Lloyd <G> EPI/SBME 5205192000
19 16 6 8 FOODIN THE BELLY Xavier Rudd UMA 9874506
20 - RE 2 THEYEARS 1979 - 1997 INXS <P> UMA 9830622
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TITLE: Artist

HUNG UP Madonna <G>

JINGLE BELLS Crazy Frog

WAY TO GO! Rogue Traders <G>

POPCORN Crazy Frog <G>

LISTEN TO YOUR HEART DHT

DOCTOR PRESSURE Mylo

CHEAP TRICK KINDA GIRL / PARIS TO BERLIN
Infernal

DAS KLEINE KROKADIL (CROCODILE SONG)
Schnappi <P>

AXEL F Crazy Frog <P>2

TAKE IT Tom Novy

SHE'S AT THE CLUB Touche

ROUND AND ROUND Bodyrockers

YOU GONNA WANT ME Tiga

THE GLAMOROUS LIFE T-Funk

| WANT YOU Paris Avenue

SOMETHING (TO MAKE YOU FEEL ALRIGHT)
Silosonic

ALL | WANT Melissa Tkautz

LETS GET DOWN Supafly Vs Fishbowl

CANDY GIRL Quesh

COME TO ME Tina Cousins

JACQUES YOUR BODY (MAKE ME SWEAT) Les
Rythmes Digitales

LOVE ON MY MIND Freemasons

YOUR BODY Tom Novy

SEVEN DAYS Jamiroquai

TILT MY HAT Andy J

TITLE: Artist

THE 2006 ANNUAL Various <P>

CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR Madonna <P>
HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <G>
CRAZY HITS Crazy Frog <G>

DYNAMITE Jamiroquai <G>

WILD SUMMER 2006 Various

CHILLOUT SESSIONS 8 Various <G>
GATECRASHER CLASSICS Various

4PLAY VOL. 3 Various

THEIR LAW - THE SINGLES 1990-2005 The Prodigy
SKITZMIX 21 (MIXED BY NICK SKITZ) Various

FATBOY SLIM/ BONDI BEACH NEW YEAR'S EVE '06
Various

HOLD YOUR COLOUR Pendulum

SESSIONS TWO Various <P>

MAXIMUM BASS Various <G>

SUMMER REVOLUTION - A DECADE Various
WILD WEEKENDS 2005 Various <G>

IN THE MIX - MIXED BY TIGA & AJAX Various
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Co. Cat. No.
WARNER 9362428482
WEA/WAR 5101115792
COL/SBME 82876730002
WEA/WAR 5101105902
MOS/EMI  MOSCD5044
MOS/EMI HUSSYCD5067
CSR/MRA CSRCD50496

UMA 9870332

WEA/WAR 5046797942
MOS/EMI HUSSYCD5069
MOS/EMI HUSSYCD5068
UMA 9873877
SHOCK  DIFB1043TR
MOS/EMI MOSCD5043
MOS/EMI HUSSYCD5063
VICISHK  ZIP004ACD

SBME
VIC/ISHK
VIC/ISHK
SBME
SHOCK

BIGS023
ZIP0O05CD
ZIP009CD
BIGS016
CORX213CD

COL/SBME 82876745572
MOS/EMI HUSSYCD5062
EPI/SBME 676043.2
VIC/ISHK  VG12035CD

Co. Cat. No.
MOS/EMI  MOSA052
WARNER 9362494602
COL/SBME 82876735272
WEA/WAR 5101119372
COL/SBME 82876756592
CSR/MRA CSRCD5286
MOS/EMI  MOSA051
MOS/EMI GATE001
SBME BIGCD034
SHOCK  XLCD190
CSR/MRA CSRCD5278
SHOCK  ADDCD114

INERTIA
MOS/EMI
MOS/EMI
USM/UMA
CSR/IMRA
CSR/IMRA

BBK002CD
MOSA046
MOSA047
9834601
CSRCD5275
TINTCD0025



19 22 86 1  SCISSOR SISTERS Scissor Sisters <P> PDR/UMA 9866068

20 19 12 1 REMIX HEAVEN 2005 - VOLUME 2 Various MOS/EMI REMIX004
21 23 10 8  MASHED TWO Various MOS/EMI  MOSA050

2 21 1 3 ONELOVE VOL 3 - MIXED BY KAZ JAMES AND GRANT SBME 82876727872

SMILLIE Various

23 - RE 3 THE BEST OF Groove Armada SBME 82876652132
24 24 20 3 SKITZ MIX 20 Various CSR/IMRA CSRCD5244
25 - RE 1 THE 2005 ANNUAL Various <P>3 MOS/EMI  MOSA042
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ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 5th December 2005

TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 MY HUMPS Black Eyed Peas <G> UMA 9887259
2 NEW 2 STICKWITU The Pussycat Dolls UMA 9888582
3 2 8 1  GOLD DIGGER Kanye West <P> DEF/UMA 9886735
4 5 4 4 MOONSHINE Savage DAWN/WAR 5101108962
5 4 12 3 PON DE REPLAY Rihanna <G> DEF/UMA 9884701
6 3 15 1 DON'T CHA The Pussycat Dolls <P>2 UMA 9884367
7 - NEw 7 WINDOW SHOPPER 50 Cent INR/JUMA 9888358
8 6 9 4  SUNSHINE Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLIC004
9 7 16 1  GHETTO GOSPEL 2Pac <P> INR/UMA 2103872
10 8 9 2 SHAKE IT OFF Mariah Carey <G> UMA 9886600
11 10 13 4  DARE Gorillaz <G> CAP/EMI 3404600
12 9 3 9  CANIHAVE IT LIKE THAT? Pharrell Feat. Gwen Stefani VIR/EMI 3460762
13 11 11 6 LET ME HOLD YOU Bow Wow COL/SBME 676060.2
14 15 9 9  BELLY DANCER (BANANZA) Akon UMA 9883744
15 12 9 6  OUTTA CONTROL 50 Cent INR/JUMA 9885269
16 14 15 3 DON'T LIE Black Eyed Peas <G> UMA 9884362
17 13 3 13  BELIEVE ME Fort Minor WARNER 9362428592
18 18 9 12  WE BE BURNIN' Sean Paul EW/WAR 7567939272
19 17 7 12 PARTY STARTER Will Smith INR/JUMA 9886574
20 16 6 11  PIMPIN' ALL OVER THE WORLD Ludacris DEF/UMA 9887234
21 19 6 14  TEARY EYED Missy Elliott WARNER 7567939432
22 20 5 16 DREAMS The Game INR/JUMA 9883712
23 21 4 17 IT'SABOUT TO BLOW DJ Peril WARNER 5101107342
24 22 22 1 LONELY Akon <P>2 UMA 9882188
25 25 30 2  FEEL GOOD INC. Gorillaz <P> CAP/EMI 8695452
26 24 6 16 HOWCOULD YOU Mario JISBME 82876745742
27 27 20 4  OHCiara feat. Ludacris <G> JVE/SBME 82876717012
28 26 5 15  MESMERIZED Faith Evans CAP/EMI 3312222
29 28 3 27 DON'T LOVE YOU NO MORE (I'M SORRY) Craig David WEA/WAR 5101112165
30 23 3 18 WEAIN'T GOIN' DOWN Shakaya COL/SBME 676014.1
31 30 19 5  ASS LIKE THAT Eminem <G> INR/JUMA 9883905
32 29 17 8  ERRTIME Nelly UMA 9884561
33 31 17 8  CATER 2 U Destiny's Child COL/SBME 676047.2
34 32 10 11  TOUCH Amerie COL/SBME 676061.5
35 34 16 17  SWING Savage DAWN/WAR 5046797712
36 37 16 12  UPS & DOWNS Snoop Dogg GEF/UMA 9884262
37 33 38 1 SWITCH Will Smith <P> INR/JUMA 9880628
38 40 21 8  HERE | GO AGAIN Mario JISBME 82876710832
39 3B 22 3 LOSE CONTROL Missy Elliott <G> EW/WAR 7567937652
40 39 14 17 IT'STHE INCREDIBLE Fast Crew WEA/WAR 5046797722
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ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 5th December 2005

TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 27 1 MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas <P>3 UMA 9882228
2 2 6 1 #1'S Destiny's Child <G> COL/SBME 82876740332
3 4 28 1  DEMON DAYS Gorillaz <P>2 CAP/EMI 4744140
4 5 35 1 EMANCIPATION OF MIMI Mariah Carey <P> UMA 9887202
5 3 4 3 HIPHOP THE CHILLOUT COLLECTION Various USM/UMA 9834622
6 6 2 6 R'N'B SUPERCLUB - OLD SKOOL EDITION Various ~ WEA/WAR 5101109372
7 9 4 7 SOLID GOLD HITS Beastie Boys CAP/EMI 3445512
8 8 14 3 LATEREGISTRATION Kanye West <G> UMA 9882401
9 7 2 7  THE RISING TIED Fort Minor <G> WARNER 9362494102
10 10 4 7 GETRICHORDIE TRYIN' Soundtrack INR/UMA 9886603
11 11 9 6  RICKI-LEE Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLIC005
12 12 7 5  UNPLUGGED Alicia Keys JISBME 82876718082
13 13 101 3 THE DIARY OF ALICIA KEYS Alicia Keys <P> JISBME 82876632632
14 15 87 1 CONFESSIONS Usher <P>3 ARI/SBME 82876647592
15 16 39 1  THE MASSACRE 50 Cent <P> INR/UMA 9880390
16 21 105 1  ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas <P>4 UMA 9860637
17 20 30 4  TROUBLE Akon <G> UMA 9860500
18 14 15 2  URBAN HYMNS 8 Various <G> JVIUMA 9829110
19 17 158 1 STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>4 RCA/SBME 07863680372
20 18 5 13  $ELEBRITY Various SBME BIGCD031
21 22 9 15 MOONSHINE Savage DAWN/WAR 5046798352
22 19 45 3 LOYAL TO THE GAME 2Pac INR/UMA 2103291
23 36 34 11  ALL THAT HIP-HOP Various WARNER 5046760332
24 28 168 2 ULTIMATE COLLECTION Barry White <P> UMA 5604712
25 25 55 1 ENCORE Eminem <P>4 INR/UMA 9864670
26 32 25 20 URBAN COMPLETE Various EMI 3120642
27 24 2 24  TRIPLE JHIP HOP Various WARNER 5101111712
28 23 36 10 GETLIFTED John Legend COL/SBME 5185772000
29 29 8 15 THETRINITY Sean Paul EW/WAR 7567837882
30 33 98 2  THE CRUSADER Scribe <P> FMR/WAR 338745
31 27 6 8 ATIME TO LOVE Stevie Wonder UMA 9862188
32 26 3 22 THE BEST OF SNOOP DOGG Snoop Dogg CAP/EMI 3339572
33 31 21 4 THE COOKBOOK Missy Elliott WARNER 7567837792
34 37 719 7  ALL THAT URBAN Various <G> WARNER 5046719462
35 30 19 15 THE LONGEST YARD Soundtrack UMA 9881412
36 39 5 36 WELCOME TO JAMROCK Damian (Junior Gong) Marley UMA 9885125
37 RE 8  SET THE RECORD STRAIGHT Fast Crew WEA/WAR 5046793732
38 40 174 1  THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem <P>8 UMA 4933272
39 35 2 35 INTHE MID-NITE HOUR Warren G SHOCK METHODO80
40 RIE 1 8701 Usher <P>2 SBME 82876718382
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 5th December 2005

W LW T HP TITLE:Artist Co.

1 1 4 1 FLAUNT IT (Main Room / Original mix) TV Rock Feat. Seany B BBR(IND)
2 2 8 1 NO MORE CONVERSATIONS (Mylo mix) Freeform Five FUZ/IMRA
3 3 10 2 YOU GONNA WANT ME (12" Dance / Original mix) Tiga SHOCK
4 4 3 4 LOVE GENERATION (Full Intention mix) Bob Sinclar HUS/EMI
5 5 8 4 REACH OUT TO ME (Haji & Emanuel mix) ATFC Feat. Inaya Day SHOCK
6 6 15 1 LET'S ROCK (Groovehunter / J. Nitty / TV Rock mix) Soulchip VP/SHK
7 8 14 6 TURN ON THE MUSIC (Original mix) Roger Sanchez TNT/MRA
8 7 7 6 HUNG UP (SDP's Extended Dub mix) Madonna WARNER
9 9 17 5 TILT MY HAT (AT THE SUN) (Sgt. Slick Club Cut / Kam Denny Vandalism mix) Andy J VIC/SHK

10 11 8 6 DO YOUR THING 2005 (Gadjo / Robbie Rivera / Jaxx Club mix) Basement Jaxx SHOCK

11 14 13 10 GOLD DIGGER (Original mix) Kanye West Feat. Jamie Foxx UMA

12 37 7 12 PUSH YOUR BODY (Dub mix) Sharam Jey HUS/EMI

13 15 6 13 GIVE IN (Quazimodo Club Edit mix) Love Safari XXX

14 13 10 13 ZDARLIGHT (Original mix) Digitalism INERTIA

15 19 7 15 WATCH THE SUNRISE (Vocal Club mix) Axwell HUS/EMI

16 16 17 2 DARE (Soulwax / DFA mix) Gorillaz EMI

17 29 17 | DO WHAT | LIKE (Main Room mix) The Mi$fit$ XXX

18 18 11 THE GLAMOROUS LIFE (T Funk mix) T Funk HUS/EMI

19 28 3 19 ALL | WANT (Luke Leal vs Peachy / Lost Knowledge mix) Melissa Tkautz SBME

20 20 12 7 GONNA HAVE TO PAY (Filthy House mix) Craig Obey Feat. Abela HUS/EMI

21 12 15 3 MESMERIZED (Freemason's Vocal mix) Faith Evans EMI

22 23 29 4 LOVE ON MY MIND (TV Rock vs Dirty South mix) Freemasons SBME

23 10 15 6 LOVE IS WAR (Goodwill & mrT Rework mix) 1gnition HUS/EMI

24 46 4 24 WALKING AWAY (Tocadisco mix) The Egg SBME

25 21 2 21 LOVIN' YOU MORE (THAT BIG TRACK) (Daniel Taylor mix) Steve Mac XXX

26 17 9 14 FLASHBACK (Groovehunter Slammin' mix) Nathan G XXX

27 24 5 24 WHITE HORSE (Mike Monday mix) Wonderland Avenue XXX

28 25 6 24 WHY WAIT FOR THE WEEKEND? (Original mix) X-One XXX

29 31 18 3 KINDA NEW (Tiefschwarz Vocal / Dirty South mix) Spektrum SXSISHK

30 22 3 22 WHAT ELSE IS THERE? (Thin White Duke / Trentemoller mix) Royksopp EMI

31 39 6 31 MY HUMPS (Album mix) Black Eyed Peas UMA

32 - NEW 32 IT'S NOT ME IT'S YOU (Presets mix) Paul Mac feat. Ngaiire EMI

33 41 11 25 OUTTA CONTROL (Original mix) 50 Cent Feat. Mobb Deep UMA

34 - NEW 34 TOUCH IT (Original mix) Busta Rhymes XXX

35 36 7 35 SHAKE (Original mix) Ying Yang Twins Feat. Pitoull SHOCK

36 26 11 9 WAY TO GO! (TV Rock mix) Rogue Traders SBME

37 27 17 5 FUNKSHAKER (Groovehunter Earthquaker / Groovehunter Bootyshaker mix) Funkshaker HUS/EMI

38 - NEW 38 }(I)I\r/]IeESTO MOVE (MUSIC POWER) (Kortezman / Syke 'n' Sugarstarr mix) Porno vs. Hannah XXX

39 34 16 11 DON'T CHA (Ralphi's Hot Freak 12" Vox mix) The Pussycat Dolls UMA

40 - NEW 40 RUN IT (Original mix) Chris Brown XXX

41 43 16 20 PON DE REPLAY (Album mix) Rihanna UMA

42 48 10 37 WE BE BURNING (Album mix) Sean Paul WARNER

43 32 20 12 NY EXCUSE (Dirty South Re-edit mix) Soulwax SHOCK

44 40 24 1 SOMETHING (Dirty South / Buzz Kitchen / Breaking Down mix) Silosonic ZIP/ISHK

45 - RE 35 CAN | HAVE IT LIKE THAT (Original mix) Pharrell EMI

46 - RIE 35 WE INTERUPT THIS PROGRAM (Interrupted Vocal mix) Coburn HUS/EMI

47 - RE 27 HARD TO BEAT (Axwell mix) Hard Fi WARNER

48 30 11 4 ROUND AND ROUND (Switch mix) Body Rockers UMA

49 - RIE 32 DARK SIDE OF THE MOON (Dogzilla mix) Emesto vs Bastian CSRIMRA

50 - NEW 50 YOU'RE NO GOOD FOR ME (Original mix) Tocadisco XXX
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 5th December 2005

Singles
TW LW Tl HP  ARTIST Title DistributorCat. No.
1 - NEW 1 TOUCHE She's At The Club EMI HUSSYCD5068
2 3 3 2 TIGA You Gonna Want Me SHOCK  ADICT158CD
3 2 7 1 DAVIDGRAY The Onel Love WAR 5101101035
4 1 4 1 BEHIND CRIMSON EYES Prologue - The Art Of War/  MGM BTRO11
Cherry Blossom Epitaph
5 - NEW 5 VAN SHE Van She UMA MODEP012
6 5 2 5 BRITISHINDIA Counter Culture SHOCK  BI001
7 7 8 1 FAKER Hurricane EMI 3404892
8 6 11 1 QUESH Candy Girl SHK ZIP009CD
9 4 5 4 EXPATRIATE Lovers Le Strange UMA DEW90182
10 15 3 10 DANKELLY AND THE ALPHA MALES Pirate Radio  SHOCK  INFCD-124
11 14 13 1 MVPRoc YaBody "Mic Check 1, 2" EMI 3337102
12 11 10 2  ANDY JTilt My Hat SHK VG12035CD
13 17 8 4  ALL AMERICAN REJECTS Dirty Little Secret UMA 9884832
14 - NEW 14 THE EGG Wall / Walking Away SBME BIGS022
15 8 3 7 RYTHME FATAL Man In The Mirror WAR 5046770602
16 - NEW 16  SIGUR ROS Hoppipolla EMI 3417572
17 - NEW 17  SASSIN Xtraordinary MGM EMP001
18 - RE 5 D.O.N.S. VS TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam MRA TINTCD5107
19 9 3 9 ERNESTO & BASTIAN Dark Side Of The Moon MRA CSRCD50498
20 12 11 3  JERMAINE DUPRI Gotta Getcha EMI 3405972
Albums
TW LW Tl HP  ARTIST Title DistributorCat. No.
1 1 2 1 FORTMINOR The Rising Tied <G> WARNER 9362493882
2 4 24 2 EMILIANA TORRINI Fisherman's Woman SHOCK RTRADCD185
3 17 26 2  KAISER CHIEFS Employment UMA 9881674
4 - NEW 4 DAVID HASSELHOFF The Night Before Christmas SHOCK THEHOFFCD1
5 2 3 2 DARYL SOMERS Songlines SBM NHTCD110500
6 3 10 3 PENDULUM Hold Your Colour INERTIA BBKO002CD
7 7 9 1 THEHERD The Sun Never Sets INE ACE021
8 5 8 1 LANOANDWOODLEY Sing Songs WAR LIBCD71822
9 6 3 2 JOSHPYKE Feeding The Wolves WAR VY039
10 - NEW 10  AMELIA FARRUGIA Joie De Vivre UMA 9875237
11 8 11 2  SAVAGE Moonshine WAR 5046798352
12 13 2 12  JOSE GONZALES Veneer SHOCK  CTX263CD
13 9 4 4 SUGABABES Taller In More Ways UMA 9874626
14 15 48 1 DAMIENRICEO WARNER 5046647885
15 10 36 1 JOHN LEGEND Get Lifted SBME 5185772000
16 16 5 5 COHEED & CAMBRIA Good Apollo, I'm Burning Star IV, SBME 82876736252
Volume One: From Fear Through The Eyes Of Madness
17 - RE 6  MARTHA WAINWRIGHT Martha Wainwright SHOCK  CTX267CDX
18 11 3 4 BABYSHAMBLES Down In Albion SHOCK  RTRADCD290
19 - RE 9 NICKCAVE & WARREN ELLIS The Proposition EMI 3400652
20 12 7 4 EPICURE Main Street INN EPI005
Honour Roll:

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart Deb ARTIST Title DIST Catalogue No.
Single 1  KATE DEARAUGO Maybe Tonight SBME 82876768432
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 5th December 2005

TwW LW T HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 1 63 1 BE HERE Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 8743422

2 9 3 2 CHRISTMAS IN AUSTRALIA Adam Brand CB/SBME  021CDCB

3 2 18 1 CHANDELIER OF STARS John Williamson <G> CAP/EMI 3119942

4 4 8 1 BRIGHTER DAY Troy Cassar-Daley CAP/EMI 3404742

5 3 47 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain <P> UMA 9863141

6 6 12 2 THE CAPTAIN/BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers CAP/EMI 3348542

7 11 17 2 CMC COUNTRY 2005 Various EMI 3379132

8 5 126 1 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty <P> CAP/EMI 5842352

9 7 20 1 FIREFLY Sara Storer WARNER 14472
10 16 43 7 ALL THAT COUNTRY Various WARNER 2564607882
11 10 2 10 REBA #1'S Reba McEntire MCA/UMA 9884722
12 8 8 3 THOSE WERE THE DAYS Dolly Parton SHOCK SHCD4007
13 NEW 13 RING OF FIRE: THE LEGEND OF Johnny Cash JVIUMA 9887850
14 13 78 2 KEITH URBAN Keith Urban CAP/EMI 8573806082
15 17 79 1 WAYWARD ANGEL Kasey Chambers <P>3 CAP/EMI 5713982
16 - RIE 2 GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban <P> WEA/WAR 0927492202
17 19 27 1 FOGGY HIGHWAY Paul Kelly & The Stormwater Boys CAP/EMI 3116682
18 12 6 4 LONG WAY HOME / BORROWED & BLUE Troy Cassar-Daley CAP/EMI 3350162
19 14 272 1 WIDE OPEN SPACES Dixie Chicks <P> SBME 489842.2
20 RIE 1 BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers <P>7 CAP/EMI 5353322
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ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 5th December 2005

TwW LW T HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 4 1 ANCORA Il Divo <P>2 SBME 82876738712
2 16 1 THE ITALIAN Patrizio Buanne <P> UMA 9871823
3 3 18 1 TENOLOGY - THE BEST SO FAR The Ten Tenors <G> WARNER 5101112212
4 10 2 4 BRAVO! Various SBME 82876747162
5 4 37 1 IL DIVO Il Divo <P>2 SBME 82876676542
6 6 20 1 DEFINED Amici Forever <G> SBME 82876709342
7 5 3 5 A KINGS COLLEGE CHRISTMAS Choir Of King's College Cambridge UMA 9835132
8 8 8 7 SIMPLE GIFTS Bryn Terfel UMA 4775563
9 - NEW 9 JOIE DE VIVRE Amelia Farrugia UMA 9875237
10 7 17 2 ODYSSEY Hayley Westenra UMA 4757027
11 13 89 1 THE OPERA BAND Amici Forever <P> ARI/SBME 82876648662
12 9 8 5 EXPLOSIVE: THE BEST OF Bond UMA 4757025
13 12 21 3 THE BEST Luciano Pavarotti UMA 4757028
14 11 2 11 VIOLIN SONATAS AND PARTITA Richard Tognetti UMA 4768051
15 16 186 1 JOSH GROBAN Josh Groban <G> WARNER 9362481542
16 17 12 6 THE NO 1 CLASSICAL ALBUM Various Artists UMA 4757171
17 - NEW 17 GUITAR CONCERTOS Slava Grigoryan UMA 4768072
18 - RIE 1 ROMANZA Andrea Bocelli <P>5 PHI/lUMA 4564562
19 - RIE 1 ANDREA Andrea Bocelli <P> UMA 9867971
20 20 2 20 LIVE David Hobson UMA 4768029
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ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 5th December 2005

TwW LW T HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble <G> WARNER 7599386622
2 2 40 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>4 WARNER 9362489462
3 3 121 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>6 WARNER 9362489152
4 4 181 1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>9 EMI 5820672
5 5 95 1 FEELS LIKE HOME Norah Jones <P>3 EMI 5999730
6 7 10 3 CATCHING TALES Jamie Cullum UMA 9873825
7 6 3 6 SONGLINES Daryl Somers SBM NHTCD110500
8 11 4 8 CHRISTMAS SONGS Diana Krall UMA 9882121
9 8 60 3 CARELESS LOVE Madeleine Peyroux <G> UMA 9823583
10 15 31 5 COME FLY WITH ME Michael Buble WARNER 9362486832
11 10 299 1 CLAPTON CHRONICLES: THE BEST OF ERIC CLAPTON Eric Clapton <P>2 WARNER 9362475692
12 9 5 8 GENIUS & FRIENDS Ray Charles WARNER 8122732555
13 12 10 7 WHERE YOU LIVE Tracy Chapman WARNER 7567838032
14 17 34 5 MARTHA WAINWRIGHT Martha Wainwright SHOCK CTX267CDX
15 18 46 1 RAY Soundtrack <G> WARNER 8122795972
16 14 85 1 TWENTY SOMETHING Jamie Cullum <P> UMA 9868729
17 19 77 2 CALL OFF THE SEARCH Katie Melua <P> SBME 5174973000
18 13 2 13 THE MOST BEAUTIFUL CHILLED JAZZ MUSIC EVER Various MSG 590852
19 - RE 1 THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P> VE/UMA 5898672
20 16 190 1 TOURIST St. Germain <P> EMI 5262012
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™w LW Tl HP
1 1 2 1
2 8 33 1
3 2 3 1
4 3 34 1
5 10 3 5
6 11 3 6
7 - RE 5
8 - RE 1
9 7 21 1
10 4 5 1
11 5 4 2
12 - NEW 12
13 21 106 1
14 22 194 1
15 6 4 3
16 12 10 1
17 13 9 1
18 - NEW 18
19 33 25 1
20 14 4 11
21 - NEW 21
22 18 252 1
23 15 4 5
24 9 88 1
25 - RE 2
26 16 2 16
27 20 8 3
28 24 23 3
29 17 2 17
30 26 2 26
31 25 88 1
32 23 53 6
33 27 5 13
34 28 66 7
35 34 100 1
36 19 4 7
37 - NEW 37
38 - NEW 38
39 31 5 7

40 32 3 27

29 2 20
30 16 3
35 4 5
36 63 1
37 34 2
38 240 1
39 1 39
40 1 40

ARIA Top 40 DVD - Week Commencing 5th December 2005

TITLE Artist

VERTIGO 2005: LIVE FROM CHICAGO U2 <P>

TOGETHER IN CONCERT John Farnham & Tom Jones <P>3
THE VISUALISE TOUR Delta Goodrem <P>2

FAMILY JEWELS AC/DC <P>7

CHAIN REACTION TOUR John Farnham <G>

CLASSIC JACK John Farnham <G>

NEIL DIAMOND'S GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond <P>4
EVERYWHERE BUT HOME Foo Fighters <G>

FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles <P>5
LAST STAND Cold Chisel <P>

LIVE 8 Various <P>

A WEEKEND AT THE GREEK Jack Johnson <G>

WHAT WE DID LAST SUMMER - LIVE AT KNEBWORTH Robbie Williams <P>9

LIVE AT THE ALBERT Robbie Williams <P>8

LIVE IN CONCERT Anthony Callea <G>

LIVIN' RIGHT NOW Keith Urban <P>

I'LL TELL YOU MINE, IF YOU TELL ME YOURS Missy Higgins <P>
THE ROCK N' ROLL SHOW Daniel O'Donnell

PASSING TIME Pete Murray <P>2

OLIVIA GOLD Olivia Newton-John <G>

SET THIS WORLD ABLAZE Killswitch Engage

HELL FREEZES OVER Eagles <P>20

THE CONCERT FOR BANGLADESH George Harrison <G>

THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba <P>3

ULTIMATE KYLIE - DVD Kylie Minogue <P>3

RETURN OF THE CHAMPIONS Queen <G>

ROYAL ALBERT HALL LONDON MAY 2-3-5-6 2005 Cream <G>
DIVA LAS VEGAS Bette Midler <P>2

OVER THE YEARS AND THROUGH THE WOODS Queens Of The Stone Age
CARNIVAL OF SINS Motley Crue

#1's Michael Jackson <P>5

GREATEST HITS LIVE DVD Elton John <P>2

THE 2006 ANNUAL Various

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty <P>2

GO HOME - LIVE FROM SLANE CASTLE U2 <P>5

LIVE IN CUBA Audioslave

THE ITALIAN LIVE IN CONCERT Patrizio Buanne <G>

G3 LIVEINTOKYO G3

GREATEST HITS Blink 182

LIVE AT THE HOUSE OF BLUES Tupac

LIVE FROM LONDON Duran Duran <G>

JIM BEAM 3 - PUB JUKEBOX CLASSICS Various <P>
THE FINAL 13 Australian Idol

THE DVD COLLECTION: LIVE AT WEMBLEY Queen <P>4
ALL THE BEST - THE LIVE COLLECTION Tina Turner <G>
ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>9

JESSE MCCARTNEY LIVE - THE BEAUTIFUL SOUL CONCERT Jesse McCartney

HIGHWAYMEN LIVE The Highwaymen

© 1990 - 2005 Australian Record Industry Association Ltd.

Co.

UMA
SBME
EPI/SBME
FMR/WAR
SBME
SBME
COL/SBME
SBME
WARNER
EW/WAR
EMI

UMA
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
SBME
CAP/EMI
EMI
SBME
COL/SBME
FMR/WAR
RR/UMA
UMA
WARNER
UMA
FMR/WAR
EMI
WARNER
WEA/WAR
INR/UMA
USM/UMA
EPI/SBME
MUK/UMA
MOS/EMI
CAP/EMI
UMA
INR/UMA
UMA
EPI/SBME
GEF/UMA
SBME

WARNER
FMR/WAR
SBME
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
WEA/WAR
FMR/WAR
SBME

Cat. No.
9874640
82876682209
82876727009
339218
82876744219
82876744229
CVD49014
82876578199
256462307K
5101107482
3416689
9874782
5992089
4926859
82876731299
3422899
ELEVENDVD43
RV0497
202311.9
339238
DVD09399
9880632
0349704812
0174459
338378
3369859
0349704212
0630194252
9887615
8238640
202250.9
0772679
MOSADVD001
4921509
9813513
9886295
9874895
82876742469
9886956
RV0501

LIBDVD1057
338978
82876747139
4904719
5443429
0927420282
2061625809
82876748989
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 5™ December 2005

Singles

W LW TITLE Artist

1 - STICKWITU The Pussycat Dolls

2 - LET THERE BE LOVE Oasis

3 1 HUNG UP Madonna

4 2 YOU RAISE ME UP Westlife

5 3 MY HUMPS Black Eyed Peas

6 4 NO WORRIES Simon Webbe

7 - BECAUSE OF YOU Kelly Clarkson

8 - ALBION Babyshambles

9 5 BIOLOGY Girls Aloud

10 6 DIRTY HARRY Gorillaz

1 - IF IT'S LOVIN' THAT YOU WANT Rihanna
12 - EVER BLAZIN' Sean Paul

13 8 I BET YOU LOOK GOOD ON THE DANCEFLOOR Arctic Monkeys
14 9 DON'T LOVE YOU NO MORE Craig David

15 10 YOUR BODY Tom Novy Feat. Michael Marshall
16 11 WINDOW SHOPPER 50 Cent

17 12 DON'T CHA Pussycat Dolls

18 - AREA Futureheads

19 7 ANIGHT TO REMEMBER Liberty X

20 16 TRIPPING Robbie Williams

W LW TITLE Artist

1 - CURTAIN CALL - THE HITS Eminem

2 4 INTENSIVE CARE Robbie Williams

3 1 CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR Madonna
4 3 NEVER FORGET — THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Take That
5 5 FACE TO FACE Westlife

6 - G4 & FRIENDS G4

7 6 ANCORA Il Divo

8 10 DEMON DAYS Gorillaz

9 7 BREAKAWAY Kelly Clarkson

10 14 BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt

1 - ONE WAY TICKET TO HELL AND BACK The Darkness
12 2 KEEP ON Will Young

13 - PCD The Pussycat Dolls

14 12 PIECE BY PIECE Katie Melua

15 9 ULTIMATE COLLECTION Eurythmics

16 8 AMARANTINE Enya

17 20 MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas

18 13 EMPLOYMENT Kaiser Chiefs

19 - EYE TO THE TELESCOPE KT Tunstall

20 16 RETROSPECTACLE Supertramp

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 5™ December 2005

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
W LW TITLE Artist
RUN IT! Chris Brown
GOLD DIGGER Kanye West Feat. Jamie Foxx
MY HUMPS Black Eyed Peas
LAFFY TAFFY DAL
SOUL SURVIVOR Young Jeezy Feat. Akon
PHOTOGRAPH Nickelback
HUNG UP Madonna
0 STICKWITU The Pussycat Dolls
WE BE BURNIN’ Sean Paul
BECAUSE OF YOU Kelly Clarkson
1 19 THERE IT GO (THE WHISTLE SONG) Juelz Santana
12 11 DON'T FORGET ABOUT US Mariah Carey

OCOoO~NOOTsWN -
OO N WN PR

13 12 I'M SPRUNG T-Pain
14 13 STAY FLY Three 6 Mafia Feat. Young Buck & Eightball & MJG
15 15 | THINK THEY LIKE ME Dem Franchize Boyz Feat. Jermaine Dupri, Da Brat & Bow Wow

16 16 ONE WISH Ray J

17 14 SUGAR, WE'RE GOIN' DOWN Fall Out Boy
18 17 HERE WE GO Trina Feat. Kelly Rowland

19 - GRILLZ Nelly Feat. Paul Wall, Ali & Gipp

20 18 SHAKE IT OFF Mariah Carey

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
LW TITLE Artist
HYPNOTIZE System Of A Down
THE ROAD AND THE RADIO Kenny Chesney
NOW 20 Various
CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR Madonna
GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' Soundtrack
THE EMANCIPATION OF MIMI Mariah Carey
SOME HEARTS Carrie Underwood
AMARANTINE Enya
WHAT THE GAME’S BEEN MISSING Juelz Santana
THE SOUND OF REVENGE Chamillionaire
ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback
REBA: #1'S Reba McEntire
COMIN’ TO YOUR CITY Big & Rich
1 MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas
#1's Destiny’s Child
16 - AMERICAN IDIOT Green Day
17 13 BREAKAWAY Kelly Clarkson
18 20 THE LEGEND OF JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash
19 - THE GREAT DIVIDE Scott Stapp
20 15 FEELS LIKE TODAY Rascal Flatts

(OCO\IO?LHAOOI\JI—\%
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(Courtesy of Billboard®)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 5% December 2005

Singles

W LW TITLE Artist

1 1 HUNG UP Madonna

2 7 MY HUMPS Black Eyed Peas

3 4 PUSH THE BUTTON Sugababes

4 5 YOU RAISE ME UP Westlife

5 2 TRIPPIN’ Robbie Williams

6 3 DON'T CHA The Pussycat Dolls

7 10 SANTIANO Star Academy 5

8 8 DIESER WEG Xavier Naidoo

9 6 ALL ABOUT UStA.T.u

10 11 FIRST DAY OF MY LIFE Melanie C

11 14 POPCORN Crazy Frog.

12 9 YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL James Blunt

13 12 AIMER JUSQU'A L'IMPOSSIBLE Tina Arena
14 17 BIG CITY LIFE Mattafix

15 - NO WORRIES Simon Webbe

16 13 MA RELIGION DANS SON REGARD Johnny Hallyday
17 - DON'T BOTHER Shakira

18 15 BIOLOGY Girls Aloud

19 16 LOVE GENERATION Bob Sinclar

PIV HISTOIRES DE LUV K-Maro

Albums

™w LW TITLE Artist

1 1 CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR Madonna
2 2 INTENSIVE CARE Robbie Williams

3 - AMARANTINE Enya

4 - HYPNOTIZE System Of A Down

5 3 ANCORA Il Divo

6 6 PIECES OF A DREAM Anastacia

7 10 BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt

8 13 PIECE BY PIECE Katie Melua

9 8 CALMA APPARENTE Eros Ramazzotti

10 7 BULLET IN A BIBLE Green Day

11 4 AERIAL Kate Bush

12 - KEEP ON Will Young

13 5 ROSENROT Rammstein

14 14 NEVER FORGET - THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Take That
15 12 PRIVATE INVESTIGATIONS - THE VERY BEST OF Dire Straits
16 15 ULTIMATE COLLECTION Eurythmics

17 9 PLAYING THE ANGEL Depeche Mode

18 11 FACE TO FACE Westlife

19 - BREAKAWAY Kelly Clarkson

20 17 MA VERITE Johnny Hallyday

(Courtesy: Music & Media®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 5t December 2005

Singles
TW LW Title/Artist
MY HUMPS Black Eyed Peas
GOLD DIGGER Kanye West Feat. Jamie Foxx
HUNG UP Madonna
PUSH THE BUTTON Sugababes
POPCORN Crazy Frog
BIG CITY LIFE Mattafix
4 EVER The Veronicas
PRETTY VEGAS INXS

© 00 N o g wWwN
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10 PHOTOGRAPH Nickelback

10 6  AXEL F Crazy Frog

11 11  YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL James Blunt

12 8  THEY DON'T KNOW Savage Feat. Aaradhna

13 15 SHAKE IT OFF Mariah Carey

14 12 GHETTO GOSPEL 2Pac Feat. Elton John

15 14 DARE Gorillaz

16 19 OUTTA CONTROL 50 Cent Feat. Mobb Deep

17 17 DON'T CHA The Pussycat Dolls

18 - ONE WAY TICKET The Darkness

19 13  ALLIASK Rosita Vai

20 20 CANIHAVEIT LIKE THAT Pharrell Feat. Gwen Stefani
Albums

TW LW  Title/Artist
HYPNOTIZE System Of A Down

[N

2 3 BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt
3 2 ANCORA Il Divo
4 1  BASED ON A TRUE STORY Fat Freddy's Drop
5 - CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR Madonna
6 6 CRAZY HITS Crazy Frog
7 7 ODYSSEY Hayley Westenra
8 8  SEXAND AGRICULTURE: THE VERY BEST OF The Exponents
9 - BULLET IN A BIBLE Green Day
10 9 MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas
11 5 BREAKAWAY Kelly Clarkson
12 4 SHE WILL HAVE HER WAY — THE SONGS OF TIM & NEIL FINN Various
13 14 X&Y Coldplay
14 - THE RETURN OF FLY MY PRETTIES Fly My Pretties
15 11  INTENSIVE CARE Robbie Williams
16 13  IN YOUR HONOR Foo Fighters
17 - PRIVATE INVESTIGATIONS: THE VERY BEST OF Dire Straits & Mark Knopfler
18 12 ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback
19 10  #1'S Destiny’s Child
20 15 DEMON DAYS Gorillaz
(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 5t December 2005

Singles

Artists Title Dist. Country TW LW Date
ARENA, TINA Aimer Jusqu'a L'Impossible SBME  Europe 13 (12) 05.12.05
BODYROCKERS I Like The Way UMA UK 73 (-) 05.12.05
Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country TW LW Date
SAVAGE GARDEN  Truly Madly Completely - The SBME UK 37 (34) 05.12.05

Best Of
URBAN, KEITH Be Here EMI Canada 47 (46) 05.12.05

USA 29 (16) 05.12.05
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New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 5th December 2005

ALLEGED AMONG THE DAMNED CD - Singles MGM WUR002
AUGUST WAY  HERE WHERE YOU ARE CD - Singles MGM BRP0O17
BLACKMAN, TELEVISION CD - Singles MGM BB5
BERTIE

CAREY, MARIAH DON'T FORGET ABOUT US CD - Singles UMA 9889403

DON'T FORGET ABOUT US - DON'T FORGET ABOUT US (CLOSED CAPTIONED) - DON'T FORGET ABOUT US (DANCE
FLOOR ANTHEM (TONY MORAN & WARREN RIGG)) - DON'T FORGET ABOUT US (QUENTIN SHELTER ANTHEM MIX) -
DON'T FORGET ABOUT US (RALPHI & CRAIG MARTINI VOCAL)

CARPATHIAN CARPATHIAN CD - Singles MGM WURO001
DISS DOG'S DAY OUT CD - Singles MGM HUMO005
EL BORRACHO YIP YAH CD - Singles MGM MNR003
FRIENDS OF MANIT'S THE WAY CD - Singles MGM ALR002
HOUSDEN, JAK TO DIE FOR CD - Singles MGM BS701
KARNIVOOL PERSONA CD - Singles MGM KAR003
KILL TV VULTURE CULTURE CD - Singles MGM KTV051205
LALATOA WAITING FOR THE SUN CD - Singles MGM MY001
LEE, TOMMY GOOD TIMES CD - Singles UMA 9876133
GOOD TIMES (ACOUSTIC VERSION) - GOOD TIMES

LIKWID BREATHING FOR THE FIRST TIME CD - Singles MGM BRP027
NANCIES, THE  FEEL THE LOVE CD - Singles MGM BRP026
NINE MILE ALMANAC, THE CD - Singles MGM DRNMO004
NINE TIMES NOT A BOY CD - Singles MGM DM003
OVER

NOLL, SHANNON LIFT CD - Singles SBM 82876768372
SANCHEZ, TURN ON THE MUSIC . MRA TINTCD5108
ROGER CD - Singles

TURN ON THE MUSIC (S-MAN RADIO EDIT) - TURN ON THE MUSIC (AXWELL RADIO EDIT) - TURN ON THE MUSIC
(ROGER'S 12" MIX) - TURN ON THE MUSIC (AXWELL REMIX) - TURN ON THE MUSIC (SUENO SOUL LATIN MAGIC
MIX) - TURN ON THE MUSIC (SUPERCHUMBO'S TURN OFF THE LIGHTS MIX)

SASSIN XTRAORDINARY CD - Singles MGM EMP001
SCOTT, MARK  BELIEVE CD - Singles MGM BMSP1001
STEFANI, GWEN LUXURIOUS CD - Singles UMA 9888344

COOL (RICHARD X REMIX) - LUXURIOUS - LUXURIOUS (REMIX VERSION) CLOSED CAPTIONED - LUXURIOUS (THIS
IS HOW WE ROLL EDIT)

TWO THOUSAND ABOUT A DREAM CD - Singles MGM TTM001
MAVERICKS
URBAN EVERY GENERATION CD - Singes MGM WEYE002
GUERILLAS

JUST A LIFETIME CD - Singles MGM WEYEQ01
V, AMY AND THE SEARCHING FOR SOMNIA CD - Singles MGM BRP020
VIRTUES
WESTLIFE YOU RAISE ME UP CD - Singles SBM 82876739522

YOU RAISE ME UP - FLYING WITHOUT WINGS (ACOUSTIC VERSION) - MY LOVE (ACOUSTIC VERSION)

© 1990 - 2005 Australian Record Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 5th December 2005

422

ADAMS, RYAN

AGNOSTIC FRONT
AWAY FROM NOW

BACKSLIDERS

BACKSTREET BOYS

BECK

BRENNAN, MOYA

BURDON, ERIC

BUTLER, JOHN THE TRIO

CAREY, MARIAH

COSTELLO, ELVIS

DAERR/SIEVERTS/JUTTE

DAVIS, SPENCER THE
GROUP

DEPARTMENT

DREADNAUGHT
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MAJOR THIRD Compact MGM FECD191
Disc

29 Compact UMA 9887848
Disc

29 - STRAWBERRY WINE - NIGHT BIRDS - BLUE SKY BLUES - CAROLINA RAIN - STARLITE DINER -
SADNESS, THE - ELIZABETH, YOU WERE BORN TO PLAY THAT PART - VOICES

BEST OF EARLY YEARS Vinyl SHK SJR007-1

BLACKOUT Compact SHK PCD010
Disc

LIVE Compact SHK BS5
Disc

GREATEST HITS - VOL. 1 Compact  SBM 82876763882
Disc

| WANT IT THAT WAY - EVERYBODY (BACKSTREET'S BACK) (EXTENDED VERSION) - AS LONG AS YOU
LOVE ME - SHOW ME THE MEANING OF BEING LONELY - QUIT PLAYING GAMES (WITH MY HEART) - ALL
I HAVE TO GIVE - LARGER THAN LIFE - I'LL NEVER BREAK YOUR HEART - CALL, THE - SHAPE OF MY
HEART - GET DOWN (YOU'RE THE ONE FOR ME) - ANYWHERE FOR YOU - ONE, THE - MORE THAN THAT
(RADIO MIX) - DROWNING - PERFECT FAN, THE - WE'VE GOT IT GOIN' ON - ANYWHERE FOR YOU - GET
DOWN (YOU'RE THE ONE FOR ME) - I'LL NEVER BREAK YOUR HEART - QUIT PLAYING GAMES (WITH MY
HEART) - EVERYBODY (BACKSTREET'S BACK) - AS LONG AS YOU LOVE ME - ALL | HAVE TO GIVE - |
WANT IT THAT WAY - LARGER THAN LIFE - SHOW ME THE MEANING OF BEING LONELY - ONE, THE -
SHAPE OF MY HEART - CALL, THE - MORE THAN THAT

GUEROLITO Compact UMA 9888410

Disc
BROKEN DRUM (REMIX BY BOARDS OF CANADA) - CLAP HANDS - EMERGENCY EXIT (TH' CORN
GANGG REMIX) - FAREWELL RIDE (REMIXED BY SUBTLE) - GHETTOCHIP MALFUNCTION (HELL YES)
(8BIT REMIX) - GHOST RANGE (E-PRO) (REMIX BY HOMELIFE) - GIRL (REMIX BY OCTET) - HEAVEN
HAMMER (MISSING) (AIR REMIX) - QUE' ONDA GUERO (REMIXED BY ISLANDS) - RENTAL CAR (JOHN
KING REMIX) - SCARECROW (EL-P REMIX) - SHAKE SHAKE TAMBOURINE (BLACK TAMBOURINE) (AD-
ROCK REMIX) - TERREMOTO TEMPO (EARTHQUAKE WEATHER) (REMIXED BY MARIO C) - WISH COIN
(GO IT ALONE) (DIPLO REMIX)

AN IRISH CHRISTMAS Compact SBM CDR0582
Disc

TOBACCO ROAD Compact MRA
Disc PLATCD139%4

I'M READY - BIRD ON THE BEACH - DO YOU FEEL IT - TAKE IT EASY - ROAD, THE - DEVIL'S DAUGHTER -
HEARTY ATTACK - LIGHTS OUT - STOP WHAT YOU'RE DOING - STREET WALKER - POWER COMPANY -
I'M A WICKED MAN - BE MY BABY - WALL OF SILENCE - SWEET WALK BLOOD CALL - TOBACCO

LIVE AT ST. GALLEN Compact MGM JBT009
Disc

EMANCIPATION OF MIMI, THE Compact UMA 9887201
Disc

CIRCLES - DON'T FORGET ABOUT US - FLY LIKE A BIRD - GET YOUR NUMBER - GET YOUR NUMBER -
CLOSED CAPTIONED - | WISH YOU KNEW - IT'S LIKE THAT - CLOSED CAPTIONED - IT'S LIKE THAT - JOY
RIDE - MAKIN' IT LAST ALL NIGHT (WHAT IT DO) - MINE AGAIN - ONE AND ONLY - SAY SOMETHIN' -
SHAKE IT OFF - SHAKE IT OFF - CLOSED CAPTIONED - SO LONELY (ONE & ONLY PART Il) - STAY THE
NIGHT - TO THE FLOOR - WE BELONG TOGETHER - WE BELONG TOGETHER - CLOSED CAPTIONED -
WE BELONG TOGETHER - REMIX - YOUR GIRL

JULIET LETTERS, THE Compact ~ WAR 9362451802

Disc
DELIVER US - FOR OTHER EYES - SWINE - EXPERT RITES - DEAD LETTER - | ALMOST HAD A
WEAKNESS - WHY? - WHO DO YOU THINK YOU ARE? - TAKING MY LIFE IN YOUR HANDS - THIS OFFER
IS UNREPEATABLE - DEAR SWEET FILTHY WORLD - LETTER HOME, THE - JACKSONS, MONK AND
ROWE - THIS SAD BURLESQUE - ROMEO'S SEANCE - | THOUGHT I'D WRITE TO JULIET - LAST WORD -
FIRST TO LEAVE, THE - DAMNATION'S CELLAR - BIRDS WILL STILL BE SINGIN, THE

GERMANY 12 POINTS Compact MGM ACT9653
Disc

KEEP ON RUNNING Compact MRA
Disc PLATCD1392

KEEP ON RUNNING - GIMME SOME LOVIN' - SOMEBODY HELP ME - BLOOD RUNS HOT - CROSSFIRE - IT
MUST BE LOVE - DON'T WANT YOU NO MORE - LOVE IS ON A ROLL - MISTAKES - NO OTHER BABY -
PRIVATE NUMBER - SUCH A GOOD WOMAN

SHAPE DECAY Compact MGM LABO2

Disc
WHEN THERE WAS HOPE - SHAPE DECAY - CLOSURE - ONE IN EVERY THREE - FINAL MEMORY -
EVERYTHING'S A BLUR - LOSS LEADER - TAKE ME HOME (NOT HERE)

DIRTY MUSIC Compact
Disc

UMA RR80772
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DUHKS, THE YOUR DAUGHTERS & YOUR SONS Compact SHK SHCD3991

Disc

EAGLESMITH, FRED DUSTY Compact SBM VES0003
Disc

ELO LIVIN' THING Compact MRA
Disc PLATCD1395

CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY HEAD - CONFUSSION - DON'T BRING ME DOWN - EVIL WOMAN - HOLD ON
TIGHT - LAST TRAIN TO LONDON, THE - LIVIN' THING - MR. BLUE SKY - ROCK AND ROLL IS KING -
ROCKARIA - ROLL OVER BEETHOVEN - SHOWDOWN - STRANGE MAGIC - SWEET TALKING WOMAN -
TELEPHONE LINE - TURN TO STONE

EMINEM CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Compact UMA 9887893
Disc
Compact UMA 9889084
Disc

INTRO (CURTAIN CALL) - FACK - WAY | AM, THE - MY NAME IS - STAN - LOSE YOURSELF - SHAKE THAT -
SING FOR THE MOMENT - WITHOUT ME - LIKE TOY SOLDIERS - REAL SLIM SHADY, THE -
MOCKINGBIRD - GUILTY CONSCIENCE - CLEANIN' OUT MY CLOSET - JUST LOSE IT - WHEN I'M GONE -
STAN

FORDE, STEVE & THE LIVIN' RIGHT Compact SBM FEG002
FLANGE Disc
ROUGHSTOCK RIDERS - CHASIN' THE SUN - GIVE IT ALL - LIVIN RIGHT - FIRST THING ON MY MIND - IN
THE STARS - WHAT I'M TALKIN' ABOUT - RODEO FREAK - ONE DAY AT A TIME - MODERN DAY OUTLAW -
SOMETHING IM IN LOVE WITH - SHE SHINES
WILD RIDE Compact SBM VES0001
Disc
OLD DAYS, THE - DRINKING THINGS OVER - ANOTHER MAN - THAT'S MY LIFE - YOU & ME - LETTER,
THE - UPSTREAM - HEAD OVER HEELS - BEER & WOMEN - CATCH ME IF YOU CAN - THAT TOO

FUROR, THE ADVANCE AUSTRALIA WARFARE Compact MGM PC007
Disc

GATHERING, THE MANDYLION Compact SHK CM77668-2
Disc

HI-5 HI-5 CHRISTMAS Compact ~ SBM 82876764902
Disc

SANTA CLAUS IS COMING - SLEIGH RIDE - GROOVY CHRISTMAS - RUDOLPH THE RED NOSED
REINDEER - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE - MARY'S BOY CHILD - SANTA WEAR YOUR
SHORTS! - AWAY IN A MANGER - T'WAS THE NIGHT BEFORE CHRISTMAS - DEAR SANTA (A CHRISTMAS
WISH) - JINGLE BELLS - FIVE DAYS TO CHRISTMAS - SHINE YOUR LIGHT - WE WISH YOU A MERRY
CHRISTMAS - HI-5 XMAS MIX - JINGLE JANGLE JINGLE - FEELS LIKE CHRISTMAS - HO, HO, HO, IT'S
CHRISTMAS - FROSTY THE SNOWMAN - HAVE YOURSELF A MERRY LITTLE CHRISTMAS - SANTA
CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN - DECORATE THE TREE - LITTLE DRUMMER BOY - WHO GIVES SANTA
PRESENTS? - TICK TOCK, TICK TOCK - ANGEL ON THE DANCEFLOOR - CHRISTMAS STAR - CHRISTMAS
ALL AROUND THE WORLD - SILENT NIGHT

HORNETS TRIO, THE LOADED AND LIVE AT THE VAULT Compact TSV SV0493
Disc
HULSMANN, JULIATRIO GOOD MORNING MIDNIGHT Compact MGM ACT9709
Disc
INFERNAL METHOD ARCHITECTURE OF INSTINCT Compact MGM W6913
Disc
IRISH ROVERS SONGS OF CHRISTMAS Compact SBM IRD005
Disc
JEFFERSON STARSHIP  SHADOWLANDS Compact MRA
Disc PLATCD1391
BORDERLAND - GODDESS - LET IT LIVE - MILENNIUM BEYOND - SHADOWLANDS - LIGHT, THE - WAYS
OF LOVE
JONES, HUGHIE LIVERPOOL CONNEXIONS Compact MGM FECD198
Disc
JUICE MUSIC IF YOU'RE HAPPY AND YOU KNOW IT SING Compact ROA 301260-2
ALONG Disc
K'NAAN DUSTY FOOT PHILOSOPHER, THE Compact UMA 9875896
Disc

WASH IT DOWN - SOOBAX - WHAT'S HARDCORE - MY OLD HOME - MOMENT (INTERLUDE) - | WAS
STABBED BY SATAN - MY GOD (INTERLUDE) - SMILE - IF RAP GETS JEALOUS - DUSTY FOOT
PHILOSOPHER, THE - STRUGGLIN' - IN THE BEGINNING - HOOBAALE - AFRICAN WAY, THE - K'NAAN,
MWAFRIKA - VOICES IN MY HEAD - BOXING MY SHADOW - FOR MOHAMOUD (SOVIET) (INTERLUDE) -
UNTIL THE LION LEARNS TO SPEAK

KENT, MARNIE GINGER BLU COLLECTIVE Compact MGM GBCL001
Disc
KORN SEE YOU ON THE OTHER SIDE Compact EMI 3471262
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Disc

Compact EMI 3458902

Disc
TWISTED TRANSISTOR - POLITICS - HYPOCRITES - SOUVENIR - 10 OR A 2-WAY - THROW ME AWAY -
LOVE SONG - OPEN UP - COMING UNDONE - GETTING OFF - LIAR - FOR NO ONE - SEEN IT ALL -
TEARJERKER - IT'S ME AGAIN - EATEN UP INSIDE - LAST LEGAL DRUG (LE PETIT MORT) - TWISTED
TRANSISTOR (DANTE ROSS MIX) - TWISTED TRANSISTOR (DUMMIES CLUB MIX) - TWISTED
TRANSISTOR (LIVE FROM MOSCOW) - HYPOCRITES (LIVE FROM MOSCOW)

LAMB, PAUL LIVE AT THE 100 CLUB Compact SHK CMRCD1280
Disc

LOVE BUS, THE GOING WITH THE FLOW Compact MGM TLB01
Disc

OCEANHEART - WHOLE LOTTA LOVE - TO BE - LIFE IS WHAT YOU MAKE IT - AWAKE - TREASURE -
WORLD, THE - TEARS LIKE WATERFALLS - FREE YOUR MIND - 2005 - DAUGHTERS - BRIGHTEST HOURS

LUND, CORB THE BAND FIVE DOLLAR BILL Compact SBM VES0002
Disc
FIVE DOLLAR BILL - EXPECTATION AND THE BLUES - SHORT NATIVE GRASSES - NO ROADS HERE -
APOCALYPTIC MODIFIED BLUES - HEAVY AND LEAVING - INTRO/JACK OF DIAMONDS - TIME TO

SWITCH TO WHISKEY - ROUGHEST NECK AROUND - DAUGHTER DONT YOU MARRY - (GONNA) SHINE
UP MY BOOTS - BUCKIN' HORSE RIDER - SHE WONT COME TO ME

MARKOVIC, BOBAN PROMISE: THE KING OF BALKAN BRASS, THE Compact MGM PIR1901

ORKESTAR Disc
LATINO - AJDE, AJDE FATO - SUNCE SJAJNO - PAPIGKO - PAUN - MEKSIKANKA - NOK JE - VEGAS
COCEK - VOZ - EROLKA - BELI DVOR - ODLAZAK U NOC - HANSKO SVITANJE - OBECANJE

MARLEY, BOB AND THE AFRICA UNITE: THE SINGLES Compact UMA 9834919

WAILERS Disc
AFRICA UNITE (WILL.I.AM REMIX) - BEND DOWN LOW (WAIL'N'SOUL'M VERSION) - BUFFALO SOLDIER -
EDIT VERSION - CAUTION - CONCRETE JUNGLE - COULD YOU BE LOVED - CRAVEN CHOKE PUPPY -
DON'T ROCK MY BOAT (VOCAL MIX) - DUPPY CONQUEROR - EXODUS - GET UP, STAND UP - GUAVA
JELLY - | SHOT THE SHERIFF - EDITED VERSION - IRON LION ZION - 7" MIX - IS THIS LOVE - JAMMIN' -
KAYA - KEEP ON MOVING - LICK SAMBA - LIVELY UP YOURSELF - LIVELY UP YOURSELF - MELLOW
MOOD (WAIL'N'SOUL'M VERSION) - NO WOMAN, NO CRY - 1975/LIVE AT THE LYCEUM, LONDON - ONE
LOVE / PEOPLE GET READY - REDEMPTION SONG - ROOTS, ROCK, REGGAE - SATISFY MY SOUL -
SCREWFACE - SLOGANS - SMALL AXE - SOUL REBELS - SOUL SHAKEDOWN PARTY - STAND UP
JAMROCK (ASHLEY BEEDLE REMIX) - STIR IT UP - SUN IS SHINING - ALBUM EDIT - SUN IS SHINING -
THREE LITTLE BIRDS - TRENCH TOWN ROCK - WAITING IN VAIN

MCSHEE'S, JACQUI DUO "AT THE LITTLE THEATRE" & "PASSE Compact MGM PRKCD82
PENTANGLE AVANT" Disc
MELBOURNE SYMPHONY CLASSICAL SPECTACULAR Compact UMA 4768903
ORCHESTRA Disc

ROSSINI: WILLIAM TELL OVERTURE - FUCIK: ENTRY OF THE GLADIATORS, OP.68 - HANDEL: ZADOK
THE PRIEST - VERDI: LA DONNA MOBILE - TCHAIKOVSKY: SWAN LAKE FINALE - GOUNOD: SOLDIERS'
CHORUS FROM FAUST - BIZET: DUET FROM THE PEARL FISHERS - DUKAS: THE SORCERER'S
APPRENTICE - J STRAUSS |: RADETZKY MARCH - ORFF: O FORTUNA - ROSSINI: LARGO AL FACTOTUM -
J STRAUSS II: THE BLUE DANUBE WALTZ - VERDI: CHORUS OF THE HEBREW SLAVES FROM NABUCCO
- HOLST: JUPITER - MASCAGNI: INTERMEZZO - PUCCINI: NESSUN DORMA - TCHAIKOVSKY: 1812
OVERTURE

MEZERA, AUDREY AULD TEXAS Compact SBM VES0005
Disc
LOVE YOU LIKE THE EARTH - KARLA FAYE - MY FATHER - SONG FOR HARLAN - BALL AND CHAIN -
HOLE IN MY LIFE - WOODY - MISSIN MEZ - BILLY JOE - SHINE - ONE EYE
MIDLER, BETTE BETTE MIDLER SINGS THE PEGGY LEE Compact  SBM 82876754072

SONGBOOK Disc
FEVER - ALRIGHT, OKAY, YOU WIN - | LOVE BEING HERE WITH YOU - HAPPINESS IS A THING CALLED
JOE - IS THAT ALL THERE IS? - I'M A WOMAN - HE'S A TRAMP - FOLKS WHO LIVE ON THE HILL, THE -
BIG SPENDER - MR. WONDERFUL

MURPHY, DAVID LEE TRYIN' TO GET THERE Compact SBM VES0004

Disc

I LIKE IT ALREADY - SAME OL SAME OL - LOCO - TRYIN TO GET THERE - INSPIRATION - GHOST IN THE
JUKEBOX - SHE ALWAYS SAID - MAMMAS LAST - BEGGIN FOR AFFECTION - MIGHT BE ME - KILLIN THE
PAIN

O'DONNELL, DANIEL CHRISTMAS WITH DANIEL O'DONNELL DVD SBM RV0505
CHRISTMAS LONG AGO - AN OLD CHRISTMAS CARD - CHRISTMAS STORY - PRETTY PAPER -
SNOWFLAKE - | SAW MOMMY KISSING SANTA CLAUS - WHITE CHRISTMAS - WINTER WONDERLAND - A
CHRISTMAS CHILDHOOD - GIFT, THE - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN - SILVER BELLS - ROCKIN'
AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE - C.H.R..S.T.M.A.S. - MY LOVELY ISLAND HOME - WHEN A CHILD IS
BORN - CHRISTMAS IS INNISFREE - SILENT NIGHT - TIMELESS - WHISPERING HOPE - FOR TODAY -
SECRET LOVE - WALK RIGHT BACK - I'LL WALK BESIDE YOU - EILEEN MCMANUS - SOMEWHERE
BETWEEN - OUR HOUSE IS A HOME - WHISPERING HOPE - WILL THE CIRCLE BE UNBROKEN -
CHRISTMAS WITHOUT YOU - AWAY IN A MANGER

O'KEEFE, JOHNNY HITS OF JOHNNY O'KEEFE Compact SBM SFACA1L

Disc
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OCEANS, LUCKY
PICO

PRIOR, MADDY
RODITI, CLAUDIO

SAMAEL

SEATON, LYNN TRIO
SINATRA, FRANK

SOUNDTRACK

SPEARS, BRITNEY

STAPLES, NEVILLE
STEELEYE SPAN
STONE, ANGIE

TAKE THAT

TALL POPPIES

TKAUTZ, MELISSA

VARIOUS
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SECRET STEEL Compact MGM HEADO060
Disc

LOOK Compact MGM MIG001
Disc

COLLECTIONS: A VERY BEST OF 1995-2005  Compact MGM PRKCD80
Disc

REFLECTIONS Compact MGM NHCD2065
Disc

CEREMONY OF OPPOSITES / REBELLION Compact SHK CM77553-2
Disc

BLACK TRIP - CELEBRATION OF THE 4TH - SON OF EARTH - 'TIL WE MEET AGAIN - MASK OF THE RED
DEATH - BAPHOMET'S THRONE - FLAGELLATION - CROWN - TO OUR MARTYRS - CEREMONY OF
OPPOSITES - REBELLION - AFTER THE SEPULTURE - | LOVE THE DEAD - STATIC JOURNEY - INTO THE
PENTAGRAM - BONUS TRACK (UNTITLED)

PUTTIN' ON THE RITZ Cpmpact MGM NHCD099

DUETS & DUETS II: 90TH BIRTHDAY BL)S;pact EMI 3428072

JUST LIKE HEAVEN gsr%pact SBM 5196462000

LAS VEGAS gL)Sr?lpaCt SBM CDRO0577

LEGEND OF ZORRO EL)S;pact SBM SK97751
ISC

COLLECTING THE BALLOTS - STOLEN VOTES - TO THE GOVERNOR'S ... AND THEN ELENA - "THIS IS
WHO | AM" - CLASSROOM JUSTICE - CORTEZ RANCH, THE - A PROPOSAL WITH PEARLS / PERILOUS
TIMES - JOAQUIN'S CAPTURE AND ZORRO'S RESCUE - JAILBREAK / REUNITED - A DINNER OF PIGEON /
SETTING THE EXPLOSIVES - MAD DASH / ZORRO UNMASKED - JUST ONE DROP OF NITRO - TRAIN, THE
- STATEHOOD PROCLAIMED - "MY FAMILY IS MY LIFE ..."

MEMOIRS OF A GEISHA Compact ~ SBM 82876747082

Disc
SAYURI'S THEME - JOURNEY TO THE HANAMACHI, THE - GOING TO SCHOOL - BRUSH ON SILK -
CHIYO'S PRAYER - BECOMING A GEISHA - FINDING SATSU - CHAIRMAN'S WALTZ, THE - ROOFTOPS OF
THE HANAMACHI, THE - GARDEN MEETING, THE - DR. CRAB'S PRIZE - DESTINY'S PATH - A NEW
NAME... ANEW LIFE - FIRE SCENE AND THE COMING OF WAR, THE - AS THE WATER... - CONFLUENCE -
A DREAM DISCARDED - SAYURI'S THEME AND END CREDITS

SAW I Compact SBM CDR0576
Disc

REMIXED Compact  SBM 82876748882
Disc

TOXIC (PETER RAUHOFER RECONSTRUCTION MIX (EDIT)) - ME AGAINST THE MUSIC (JUSTICE
EXTENDED MIX) - TOUCH OF MY HAND (BILL HAMEL CLUB MIX) - BREATHE ON ME (JAQUES LUCONT'S
THIN WHITE DUKE MIX) - I'M A SLAVE 4 U (DAVE AUDE SLAVE DRIVER MIX) - AND THEN WE KISS
(JUNKIE XL REMIX) - EVERYTIME (VALENTIN REMIX) - EARLY MORNIN' (JASON NEVINS REMIX) -
SOMEDAY (I WILL UNDERSTAND) - HI BIAS SIGNATURE RADIO REMIX - ...BABY ONE MORE TIME
(DAVIDSON OSPINA 2005 MIX) - DON'T LET ME BE THE LAST TO KNOW (HEX HECTOR CLUB MIX - EDIT)

RUDE BOY RETURNS Compact MGM REIGN006
Disc

WINTER Compact MGM PRKCD74
Disc

GREATEST HITS Compact  SBM 82876761222
Disc

NEVER FORGET - THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Compact ~ SBM 82876748522
Disc

NEVER FORGET - BACK FOR GOOD (RADIO MIX) - HOW DEEP IS YOUR LOVE - PRAY - RELIGHT MY FIRE
(UK RADIO VERSION) - EVERYTHING CHANGES BUT YOU - BABE (RETURN REMIX) - SURE - IT ONLY
TAKES A MINUTE - A MILLION LOVE SONGS - COULD IT BE MAGIC (RAPINO RADIO MIX) - WHY CAN'T|
WAKE UP WITH YOU - LOVE AIN'T HERE ANYMORE - | FOUND HEAVEN (7" RADIO MIX) - PROMISES (7"
RADIO MIX) - ONCE YOU'VE TASTED LOVE - PRAY (LIVE - BERLIN) - RELIGHT MY FIRE (ELEMENT
REMIX) - TODAY I'VE LOST YOU

THURSDAY Compact MGM BRP023
Disc

LOST & FOUND Compact SBM BIGCDO036
Disc

ALL | WANT - SOUTHERN SON - BREAKAWAY - TRUE LOVE - GLAMOROUS LIFE, THE - BLINK - WAITING -
LIES - GOTTA KNOW - GOODBYE DADDY - SEXY IS THE WORD 05 (RADIO EDIT) - SEXY IS THE WORD 05
(CLUB VERSION)

1 HIT WONDERS OF THE SIXTIES Compact MRA
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Disc PLATCD1389
STAY [MAURICE WILLIAMS & THE ZODIACS] - THIS TIME [TROY SHONDELL] - BOBBY'S GIRL [SUSAN
MAUGHAN] - MONSTER MASH [BOBBY PICKETT] - LOVE LETTERS [KETTY LESTER] - WALK ON BY
[LEROY VAN DYKE] - YOU DON'T HAVE TO BE A BABY TO CRY [CARAVELLES, THE] - END OF THE
WORLD, THE [SKEETER DAVIS] - FROM A JACK TO A KING [NED MILLER] - SWINGING ON A STAR [BIG
DEE IRWIN] - MY GUY [MARY WELLS] - BIRDS AND THE BEES, THE [JEWEL AKENS] - WHEN A MAN
LOVES A WOMAN [PERCY SLEDGE] - KNOCK ON WOOD [EDDIE FLOYD] - HARPER VALLEY T.P.A.
[JEANNIE C. RILEY] - SUGAR SUGAR [ARCHIES, THE]

1 HIT WONDERS OF THE SEVENTIES & Compact MRA

EIGHTIES Disc PLATCD1390
LOVE GROWS WHERE MY ROSEMARY GOES [EDISON LIGHTHOUSE] - PATCHES [CLARENCE CARTER] -
MOVE ON UP [CURTIS MAYFIELD] - IT'S FOUR IN THE MORNING [FARON YOUNG] - PEPPER BOX
[PEPPERS, THE] - MOTORBIKIN' [CHRIS SPEDDING] - YOU'LL NEVER FIND ANOTHER LOVE LIKE MINE
[LOU RAWLS] - AIN'T GONNA BUMP NO MORE [JOE TEX] - ONE NATION UNDER ONE GROOVE
[FUNKADELIC] - GONNA GET ALONG WITHOUT YOU NOW [VIOLA WILLS] - DO YOU BELIEVE IN THE
WESTWORLD? [THEATRE OF HATE] - SADDLE UP [DAVID CHRISTIE] - DOLCE VITA [RYAN PARIS] - ONE
NIGHT IN BANGKOK [MURRAY HEAD] - GIRL FROM IPANEMA, THE [ASTRUD GILBERTO] - MOVE CLOSER
[PHYLLIS NELSON]

ASIAN LOUNGE Compact MRA PUT2442
Disc

FUKAKI UMI NO KANATA [YOSHIDA BROTHERS] - KOYAL [NITIN SAWHNEY] - JA NAM [ANCIENT FUTURE]

- OCEANS OF ECSTASY [DEEPAK CHOPRA] - CAMPUHAN [BLUE ASIA

AUSSIE CLASSICS - VOL. 1 Cpmpact SBM SFDU1

AUSSIE CLASSICS - VOL. 2 g;?r(;lpact SBM SFDU2

BLUES GUITAR WOMEN gsépact MRA RUF1110

CAN'T QUIT THE BLUES [LARA PRICE BAND Dise

CHRISTMAS CHILL Compact MRA DTCD1009
Disc

SLEIGH RIDE [ZIGO] - WHITE CHRISTMAS [LOVE COLONY] - CAROL OF THE BELLS [DURBIN ELF] - |
BELIEVE IN FATHER CHRISTMAS [CORTEX CURE] - LITTLE DRUMMER BOY [AARON CHARLES] - GOD
REST YE MERRY GENTLEMEN [ZIGQ] - SILENT NIGHT [D.R.M.] - FIRST NOEL, THE [INVERSE
CINEMATICS] - FELIZ NAVIDAD [TETSUMI NAGAKA] - JINGLE BELLS [SUB SANTA] - HAPPY CHRISTMAS
(WAR IS OVER) [RAUDER AND HOBBS] - CHRISTMAS IS A FEELING IN YOUR HEART [LOVE COLONY] -
FELIZ NAVIDUB [SUB SANTA] - A CHILD IS BORN [JON KENNEDY]

FRESH VOLUME 8 Compact MRA CSRCD5292
Disc

AGAINST THE WALL [TESCHNIK] - HIGHER [EMAAR] - SHIVERS [ARMIN VAN BUUREN] - U DON'T KNOW

ME [BASEMENT JAXX] - 1000 YEARS [JUPITER ACE] - GLAMOROUS LIFE, THE [MELISSA TKAUTZ] - YOUR

BODY [TOM NOVY

FUZZY FIELD DAY CLASSICS Compact MRA FUZZCD008
Disc

FINALLY [KINGS OF TOMORROW] - FIND WHAT'S MINE [MIGUEL MIGS] - BALMES [IAN POOLEY] -

GHETTO, THE [BOB SINCLAR] - STAGE PRESENCE [KOOLISM

FUZZY BREAKS VOL. 2 Compact MRA FUZZCD009
Disc

HIGHER GROUND Compact EMI 3452382
Disc

THIS JOY [SHIRLEY CAESAR] - OVER THERE [TERENCE BLANCHARD] - GO TO THE MARDI GRAS [ART
NEVILLE/AARON NEVILLE] - BASIN STREET BLUES [DIANA KRALL] - NEVER DIE YOUNG [JAMES
TAYLOR] - HOUSE | LIVE IN, THE [DIANNE REEVES] - NEW ORLEANS BLUES [MARCUS ROBERTS] - |
THINK IT'S GOING TO RAIN TODAY [NORAH JONES] - DIPPERMOUTH BLUES [WYNTON MARSALIS HOT
SEVEN] - I'M GONNA LOVE YOU ANYWAY [BUCKWHEAT ZYDECQ] - IS THAT ALL THERE IS [BETTE

MIDLER

KARAOKE KOOL - HITS OF 2005 VOL. 4 Compact SBM SKK4
Disc

KARAOKE KOOL - VOL. 5 Compact SBM SKK5
Disc

LIVE AT THE CAT VOLUME 2 Compact MGM 456REC009
Disc

MAGIC MOMENTS 3 Compact MGM ACT9450
Disc

MILLION DOLLAR QUARTET, THE Compact MRA
Disc PLATCD1387

NON STOP 2005 Compact EMI 3446862
Disc

NOW DANCE ARABIA 2006 Compact EMI 3473472

© 1990 - 2005 Australian Record Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



Disc

PIANO WORKS: ROMANTIC FREEDOM Compact MGM ACT9749
Disc

PIANO WORKS | - IV INCL. ROMANTIC Compact MGM ACT7000

FREEDOM Disc

CHRISTMAS TREE FAVOURITES Compact UMA 5841992
Disc

WHITE CHRISTMAS (1942 HOLIDAY INN VERSION) [BING CROSBY

THIS BIRD HAS FLOWN (A 40TH ANNIVERSARY Compact MGM RSOUL001
TRIBUTE TO THE BEATLES' RUBBER SOUL  Disc

TRAMPOLINE RECORDS GREATEST HITS Compact SHK TRAMP8134

VOL.1 Disc

TRAMPOLINE RECORDS GREATEST HITS Compact SHK TRAMP8135

VOL.2 Disc

ULTIMATE QUEER AS FOLK THE BEST OF AND Compact MRA ALMYQAF1

MORE Disc

QUEER AS FOLK THEME - BEAUTIFUL ONES [SUEDE] - SEXY BOY [KINKY BOYZ, THE

URBAN CAR TUNES 2 Compact MRA 0137242
Disc

ROLLIN' [REDMAN
VERY BEST OF - BACK TO THE OLD SKOOL ~ Compact EMIMOSCD111

VESPERS DESCENT VISIONS IN VERSE gSF%paCt MGM PC006
WALLEY, RICHARD TWO ROADS gL)Sr?lpaCt MGM ABILYAQ1
WATCHMAKER ERASED FROM THE MEMORY (DZL)S;pact SHK MOSH338CD
WYNDHAM-READ, OCEANS IN THE SKY glosr(T:]pact MGM FECD197
MARTYN Disc
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ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 5th December 2005

BEATLES, THE JOHN LENNON - THE BEATLES & BEYOND MRA D0670
CALLAS, MARIA PASSION CALLAS EMI 3384699
DOCUMENTARY BROADWAY: THE GOLDEN AGE MRA D0689
ELVIS FILES, THE MRA D0671
GO JOHNNY GO! MRA D0580
GROUPIES MRA D0688
LINDSEY SOUNDSTAGE PRESENTS: LINDSEY BUCKINGHAM MRA D0687
BUCKINGHAM

SOMEONE'S GOTTA CHANGE YOUR MIND - TROUBLE - BIG LOVE - GO INSANE - DOWN ON THE RODEO -
PEACEKEEPER - RED ROVER - NEVER GOING BACK AGAIN - SAY GOODBYE - MURROW TURNING OVER IN HIS
GRAVE - GO YOUR OWN WAY

MOVIE MOBY PRESENTS ALIEN SEX PARTY WAR 5046771202
PINK FLOYD DARK SIDE OF THE MOON SBM ERUMD329
RADIOHEAD LIVE AT THE ASTORIA 27/5/94 EMI 4914189

YOU (LIVE) - BONES (LIVE) - RIPCORD (LIVE) - BLACK STAR (LIVE) - CREEP (LIVE) - BENDS (LIVE), THE - MY IRON
LUNG (LIVE) - PROVE YOURSELF (LIVE) - MAQUILADORA (LIVE) - VEGETABLE (LIVE) - FAKE PLASTIC TREES (LIVE) -
JUST (LIVE) - STOP WHISPERING (LIVE) - ANYONE CAN PLAY GUITAR (LIVE) - STREET SPIRIT (FADE OUT) (LIVE) -
POP IS DEAD (LIVE) - BLOW OUT (LIVE) - LIVE AT THE ASTORIA MENU LOOPS

ROLLING CHARLIE IS MY DARLING MRA D0686
STONES

SCHNEIDER, STORY SO FAR - LIVE & MORE..., THE SBM RV0506
MELINDA

SHAKUR, TUPAC LIVE AT THE HOUSE OF BLUES SBM ERUMD501
SPRINGSTEEN, BORN TO RUN: 30TH ANIVERSARY EDITION SBM 82876755892
BRUCE

STEELEYE SPAN 35TH ANNIVERSARY WORLD TOUR MGM PRKDVDO076
TILLIS, PAM PAM TILLIS LIVE IN CONCERT MRA D0672

MI VIDA LOCA - SHAKE THE SUGAR TREE - DON'T TELL ME WHAT TO DO - DO YOU KNOW WHERE YOUR MAN IS /
BLUE ROSES MEDLEY - CLEOPATRA - WALK IN THE ROOM - SPILLED / PONY GOOD ONES MEDLEY - CALICO
PLAINS - IN BETWEEN DANCES - BAND INTRODUCTION - LAST TRAIN TO CLARKSVILLE - MANDOLIN RAIN -
HEARTACHE - LONG DRIVE TO DALLAS - DEMOLITION ANGEL - | SAID A PRAYER - MAYBE IT WAS MEMPHIS - RIVER
AND THE HIGHWAY - GO YOUR OWN WAY

VARIOUS DRIVE-THRU AND RUSHMORE RECORDS VOL.3 SHK 06076-88413-9
HITS OF THE MILLENNIUM SBM RV0307
RAP 'N' LIVE SBM RV0301
SOPHISTICATED LADIES SHK DAVID0874
TRIBUTE TO BILLIE HOLIDAY MRA D0673
WILD SUMMER 2006 MRA CSDVD0004

WILD TV INTRO - FROM PARIS TO BERLIN [INFERNAL] - JACQUES YOUR BODY (MAKE ME SWEAT) [LES RYTHMES
DIGITALES] - PUMP UP THE JAM 2005 [D.O.N.S.

WOMEN IN ROCK SBM RV0306
SWEET NOTHIN' - SO FAR AWAY - RESPECT - PROUD MARY, SHOW SOME RESPECT - BALL & CHAIN - WHITE
RABBIT - TUMBLING DICE - TIDE IS HIGH - BACK ON THE CHAIN GANG, SHOW ME - YOU BETTER RUN - BEAST OF
BURDEN - SWEET, SWEET BABY - MANIC MONDAY [BANGLES] - LIKE A VIRGIN, MATERIAL GIRL - HOW WILL | KNOW

WILLIAMS, HANKHONKY TONK BLUES SHK DAVID0878
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